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GVDC - Johnson Lifts

Md. An*BrlPrdbhakar

Date 0l-r t-2023

Project GVDC
Johnson l-rlts Pvt l.1d
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PO value
includingGST
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Job no
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N{)

Extra amount
payable in Rs

Remarlis

I L-RJ386 9l4l 3 13,00,000 r.00 100 100 100

9t4ll r3,00,000 L00 1.00 t00

91413 19,75,000 100 t.00 t00

91413 19,75.000 100 100 L00

9

13,00.000 1,30,000

t,30,000

Lifl commissioning completed &

t3,00.000 Liil commissioning completed &
Handed o\€r
Lift comnissioning in progress

Lift commissioning in progress

t7,17.500

17.77.500

l0 Tolal: 65,50.000 .l 61.55.000 58,95.000 2,60,000
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Heod office & Regd. office I , EosrMoin Rood, Anno Nogor western Extension, Chennoi 6001 0l
Phonc 044 26152200 Emoil in{o@johnsonlifrshd.com website www.iohirsonliftslrd.com

' CtN No.: U27209TN] 981PTC0OBT] I

UFT t\b. L-R3:tSz

G V DISCOVERY CEI.ITRE; PvT LTD

Y:yla4,zND FL@B, soHAM MANS|oN
M.G. ROAD,,SECI.hIDEfiAEAD, 5@0qt

Our Quotation Ref No
gear Sir/Mad?rn,

JU6CyTG01/01071/gBOl

sub:. supply, Eection, Testing and commisdoning ot above menrioned Johnsn Littslnsaalted at:
G V DSCOVERY CENTHES PVT L]D,
SYNERGY SOUARE 1

SY.I{O:119 & 19i,

PFlryo rcFC BANK,M.N PARK. THURKAPALLY
SHlqMEERPET
HYDERABAD
500065

Johnsn

T&908/QR/m

iled

HANDING OVER CEHTI FICATE

Kirdly note th6 $,anar[y pedod ,or the abo\€ lift will be effeclire fom
15l11lffi to 14t17tgW

taken oler by :

lhis day ( 3o tlO I 2923,.).. r,r,e hare handed or,er roydrin good ro,*ir' cordition theffi"L*'ffiH1t* irstari atitre id*#ffi"T* carviru art ena c-omsetiq arr

fffr1"8,ffi,ff:[1]1tr.Emergerrcy Door open Key andrhe conrroiler Key,oilhe
eaniesr dur;6ii;;'ffi;","#T,E',""XXtg,Hlffi,.;g1 "tthis 

hadins;;;dl'f ir'"

3i:Hrff"#Jf#f;ffiffnffi* to the rifl due ro misusel warer enrry t ted<age t

Si W*Y,,,
For Servie, Uaimenanoo and broaldowns ple.sa contact :

FI T &S Et s Ac L oT R S

Johnson

0t0.23078881, 230-188S2, A0788&i

Originat tloc Recsived by Name

SM iIO

ONLY FOR OFFICE T'SE

Slgn: ....,...........,......... Oab
BBANCTI OFFICE

I€AD OFRCE

RECETVEO 0.1 :
FSM EMIEREDBY ;

CHECKED BY
VEBIFIED OI.I io--ffiFift s Pvl Ltd

Hyderobod Office Plot No. B - 31, TiE Boionogor, Bolcnogor, Hyderobod - 500037

Phone 23073881 / 82 / 83 Emoil hyderobod@iohnsonliihl'ld.com

SIGN BY S&M DEPT

ROUIE COOE FsM ENIEBEDoN :.__-
VEFFTED BY :



Jo n Private Llmrted
Pol No &31 pan, TIE Balanagar, Hyderabad 500 037

2302388r /2&2/8 235655

2318A8t27

brderdhadrd!)tn<on tif rsttuI .om
l,havriohnlonti, r{Id..om

JLYUH'ID,IEOPII/04

s&M
E-rnail

uet6ite

TO,
L-R3387

*'$fi1li&;ffiilffi''-'
Dear valuable customer,

,,, *,IJ*;*:::;:*;jl3,1r_Xffi ::i*ij,fi i'#lfl *il;:,:: #trf fltrf" r#1*,iif iffi:, .'"
IFNOTOK, REMARKS

2

14

RE]T,fARKS iFAT\Y

urcawrC
SIGNA]-IIRE sUPERYISOR

srcryen;nr V.
H O : plor No. 1, Easi Main Road Nagar Westem Extn, Chennai -600 101

@

SL.NO

NOTOKOK

'v.'
1,/-3

CUSTOMtrR CHECK TLI.S
CLEANINC L IFT & MACHINE RooM
LIFT COMFORT RIDE
FUNCT!ON OF NON-3TOP

4 SUFFI CIENT CAR I GHIT]NG

RLY
CAR FIXIURE ARE FIXED PRO PE
WORKI}JC FC EMERGEN ITCI{,I p. AAL RM l/"7

8
ANNOUNCLCTO

WORXING OF FLOOR
R

WORKiNG OF SC?EEN SI]NSOR
9 L-.DOOR OPERATI ON
10

OPERATIONFLOOR BUTTON IN CAR & ALL FLOORS1t FLOOR PosrnON INDICATION IN CAR & ALL FLOORS l/-12

13

WORKING OF PRES c & SPEAK

WORKS
DOES OVER LOAD

t/'DOES TTIE I,IFT TAKE S FL'LL LOAD
L-"1OVER ALL PAINTING WORKS s S STICKERSt6 L-'OPERATION

17 L--WORKIN OF AUTDMArIC RESCUE DEVILT,

SI

Phone 261 52200, 26152201, 26152202,26152203 Fax26I s 1614

CUSTOMER FEED BACK OF LIFT

1
OF

1.,'

L^

DEVICE

FMS



TO,
L-R3387

3. Power supply

G.V.DIS^COVERY CENTRES PV I LTD
::*1qy_s!UARE 1,syNo:11e & je1,
B.EHIND HDFC BANK ,M.NPARK,
I HURKAPALLY,SHAMEERPFT
HYDERABAD,ptN: 50006i

suB: Sa',$i'lopcrationar rnsfuc*ims cf Johnson Ebvator ior Job no: L-R33g7 hstatbd at your premises_
Dear Sir,

vvts hould rike to inform you thal li,' have cornpraed the ingarati
premis€s G v DlscovERy CENTRES pw LTD -g * uor,Jon' 

tefiing & conmissioning work of the lift ar vour
safe ard houbre fee usage d rft. 

a',. w aouce yan to kindly take care on tlte b€row risted poin6 tor

L h case the iitt is used b. building maFrial shilting and labor b using lhe ln for transport
' Li[ cabins to be prope,ry protefied ,o avoid scratct*s and damag€s o, the ritt cabin & doofs. proper securivJTft opcraB ro be a$bned dt inq usage of lif(s)

Any nraterial &rnage b lourE due ro missrse of labor and mderial shi

ff: " responcibre t, *v .",a"r,o in ,,e rift paneb ;;; H; ;'ffi;ff;tr?ffi.TffJ1#_.
2. Landins silb, car sills and all lift
materiab which may lead b IIE]trlc 

en'rancess rEeds to be chaned p€Tbdicalty to avoli accumuldion ot rru$ aod othertioning of lifr doors and dher Iift equprnenE.

' 3 phase suppry to be mahtained bau'€n 380 vofts ro 415 votts and the pqver srrpdy to be permanent. Eanh to neutra, rchagE sho.Jld be bss lhan 4 volts andconditions. 
ve Ea u ra, | .+ vorrs zlrlo greater than zero voltage at fie tlrc o, ln running and ideal

\/ Above sai, lmporper eafthin
warra y 

g and po$€r s'p8 rnay lead b equipncnt hitre and the sarne wi not be corered urde,

4. Should not use any acidic c,ear[ng agents b chan ttle panels.panels and wifl mark a parmaneflt sain in fte lift paneb. please qusag€ 
ot improper agents may had to conossiicn of the fin

ntact ouI service team to take up witfi cbaning processes.5. The parEl pdoctective wrappers ro be removed at the time cf hstal4 in the panels and may read b n*ting cf paners irespedive oandiqg 

over and cleaned for gums. The gums may cause
for any $fit cleaning and nlsl .

the panels onfy on cos uasis ir'n 

panels in frrture ore a ;.* ,"n ,t 
*' rnake - ss or painted' JLPL wi not be resporEibte

over of the rifts. 
r bdr rus ard stain t;*;-;- 

of wrappers as per yo.n rcquest' JLPL will be cteaning
[.tse of not rerbving the wrappers aI tte time d handin;

Yorys

Limited,

CUSTOMER GE}IERAL INFORMAT,TOI\ LETTER

I.,*ffi:fl]'l,';iM

Received Date:
Customer phone No.:



TO,
L-Rs387
G.,V.D|S.COVERY CENTRES PVT LTD

3l['^i',lr?B'ii"i':;l#?-H-*,
I HURKAPALLY,SHAIVIEERPFT
HYDERABAD,ptN: 5O0065

Sub: Renroval of panel protective

Dear sir,

wrappers. ( job no L-R3387 )

.Tl1':.:i::"*:;':*:?'r'#:'T"iT?:t#:J,& rrames ror the above rift at vour sire and saretyover. move panel protecdve wrappers U.for" t 
"na]niv lf the panel protective wrappe.rs are not removed immediately &en t}e quality of panels & the final

X#:l,H.'f;Tf#"1"#T*y;f..XI#,ii'J p.o,..,iu";;p;;;.;;i.l,",,urn 
marks in the

ffi:rH,H:'lHrfl:t-t-**tttd-to.the pannels due t9 heal in the environmeDr and it wru become
is invorved ;; ;;;; il #ffi:: #,HtrT.'::;::x"H:$H:1$e"s aaairion.,r p.oc.s,

In addition, After handinp

"; 
;ilil;;;i i-#il?#"il'the Iift for vour usage, JLPL win not be responcibre for any scratches

Thanking you & assuring you of our best services at aII dmes.

Yours ly,

, itd

ry

Authorized sigratory

;:T:.'l,u''



TO,
L.R3387
G V.DISCOVERY CENTRES P\A LTD
:JlYFlqY_ssuARE 1,sYNo;ue & 1e1,
ts.-EHIND HDFC BANK ,M.NPARK,
THURKAPALLY,Snnl,a eenp#
HYDERABAD,ptN: 50C[}65

we would like to inform you that the above iift is installed with ARD (Automa[ic RescueDevice) unit' If the 3 Phase power supply goes oFF, this ARD unit win operate rhe lift to nearest floorwith the help of battery ircorporated in the system. In this regard we have to main*in these Batteriesfully charged condition.

Here we advicer'suggestion to keep lift main power supply always oN condition. please dontswitch oFF the lifts main suppy which is the direo scorce for battery charging. If the main is switchedoFR the baneries charging voltage will be discharged and will Iead to failure of Baries. If the batteriesfailes ARD win nor operate. The defected batteries shourd be repraced on crrargeable basis.This is for your kind informadon and Keep the Iift power suppry arways in oN condidon toavoide battry discharge.

Subject : ARD Maintanence and Ceneral imructions.

Dear sir,

Itd
Customer signature

ox"..?..?.itoy-2o23

ARD Maintanence and General instructions



TO,
L-R3387

f,l,Pd"i:iirffi.:rpffr]r.J%,
I HURKAPALLY,,SHAMEERPFT
HYDERABAD,ptN: 50O0Oi

Dear sir,

We have handed over the lift JOB NO L-R33s7 ln a good working condirion on..*o.f 4af aa2J
Please note our seMce center nunbers below

v Phone number
040 23078881
040 20378882
040 23078883

"i!!"ffiF1t",Hrl" 
attended bv our service center from sAM ro spM on arr days incruding sundays

L*:":I"* the berow details to our service center at the time of your can for effective and quick

Lift Number : L-R3387Name and location of building
CoDtact person name

: TG V DISCOVERY CENTRES PVT LTD;
Contact person mobile number

Thanking you and

Regards

assurlng you our best services.

Itd

Subject : JLpL service center informations

JLPL servicc center Informadon tetter



f RESCU PROCEDU RE

TO,
L-R3387
G.-V,DIS-COVERY CENTRES PVT LTD

;#,ii,"J,??'ff.?1,; "#?_ff " 
*,

I HURKAPALLY,SHAMEERPET
HYDERABAD,ptN: 5O0O6t

Dear sir,

We have completed testing work and we have explained the emergency operation to
the following persons at your site.

Emergency' Operation explained to,

Name
Sienature

1.

2.

3.

r/,qo^* -*7. 'ly

l^oad test checked along with the following persons,

Name

V Qar-ruL

Sisnature

u1.

2.

.1

a+

Yours

,td



1rr,
L-R3387
G,,v.Dts^qovERY CENTRES PVr LTD

;-lHG;,??,#_._TI#:*t:.*'
THUR KAPALLY,,SXNUCTNPii
HYDERAEAD,PIN: 500065

Dear Sir,

.$ w,oUa like to inform you that we have completed insullariory_your elevator .the following pending works to b. :"rr|.,"d.
tesdng & commissioning work for

1,3 PHASE PERMANENTPbT,TTN SUPPTV TO BE PROVIDE

JJ;l::.*TI.lTff;,J n:,T::Ti'' 
*d Iift equipmenrs due to rhe above said reasons, rhe same wirr

Thanking you & assuring you of our best service at all times.

yours faithfully

ALL

Customer Signature :

Customer Name ;

Customer phone No :

Received Date :

Limited

CUSTOMER INFORMATION LETTER

w



.Iolenrgore
llead Ofice : No. t, Easl M.ri] Rosd

Lifts Frtvate f.freUtea
. Ar"re l,lagar t tsrun Enen:i:n, Orenmi - 600 ,Of

2615200 (6 Lic)
.UFTS*

9t-{+a61616t4
nrto@ic*nsonfilefE.on
u,r}x jolrBofiliirrE.cD?n

of the
s and

You are nou/the owner of
I{SON.' Lifl/s. We arb listing below sorne

"Do's and DONTs for using the Lifi efficiently and to avoid frequent breakdown
conseque inconveniences. Eefore informing us about the breakdown

, please chec& the following
Suppty -

lf not pon er supply, plaase cajl Electriclry Board.

a) Check for po,yer

b)

c)

d)

e)

f)

s)

h)

Check if all three phase porper Supply are available :lf noq pbaie call Electriclty Boad.
Chec*. the incorning main nrdes _

lf they are bbwn ouq pbasr

;ff m'r u'" r*'diqtes:::J ; ff ffiTL
Pleese checl( whether all the i
,, not, c",,;,"";;; il;;..* rnr"* are in sequence

Phase dreck whether tre Mp(
,, not, switch it on. 

)B is in ,,ON,, position -

ffiffi#tg'gki*istftere
k:1*: not running even afier ail the abover.Jepaftnent on phone No. 26152003, 26152@4, 1"1^Yf, 

ptease get in touch with our service26152qr5, 26152006.

,. Please kecp your Machin€ Room under lock and key.2. Phasa iOenti6r -3Or{A[rON

3

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

lo.

UFTS" Service personne, 
beforc albwing them to attend to your lm.Please do not allow uniderlttfied persons to att€nd o, check your lifr.Please put the ,fll figfts "Oil- pernanent 

y_

Do not toad the Ln beyond the rated load_

n
Do not put your hands through the gates when
Do rd aflqr water lo enter into the lifi well and

he Llfi is on the landing or array fom it
to the machine roorn.Do rpt toudi the Lift parts urihout switr*rirg ofr tfte porvtsr Supp,y.

DO's and DOlrl.Ts

Do not tanper wr.th arry of the Coflto,ler CirqJib.

Phqte :

Gran6 :

Fa( :

E-msX :

Vttbte :



Continuation SheetJohlr8oD. Ijti. prtr.Eto Ijrntred

For relievingthe Passengers trapped insicie the Lift, the foilowing steps maybe observed :

1) lf the Liff has stopped in between fioois, Normally a large portion wouE be visible from one of the

landings. Select that lardirtg for canying out rescue operations.

2) lnssrtthe Doorgperi Key rl the n.oyision p{ovided abore the Push Box, Push the DoorOpen Key and

Open the door lock. The dooruliopen freely wtsiout any ob€trudion. lf any obstruction is observed, rsins€rt

the key a liftle deeper till the lock releases and gaG open freely.

3) Help the Passengers to come out of the Lifl. S€e that he does not slip into the LiftShaft. lf any stoolis

provided for stepping on. please hold itfirmly so as to prevent it ftom slipping into LiftShaft.

"cAuTtoN"

The Rescue Operation should only be carried out b.v responsible members. Please do not allow children to

carry out the rescue operations.

lf you are trapped !n a Lift, please do not panic. Nothing will happen. Please press the ALARM 9ELL or

should for help. Do not press any ofthe buttons unnecessarily while the rescue operatian is on. li you have

any difficulty in operation, or you require any guidance regarding the proper usage of the LiA dease feel free

to contact us e the above eddress so that we may be in a position lo doput8 our pafso lel with a prior

appointrnent to explain the various pocedures.

you are entitled for periodical Free Service of the Lift both preventive and Conective maintenance for a

\- period of One Year. Our personnel will.be coming periodically to carry out the maintenance of your Lift. Afier

expiry of One Yaar Guatantee.period, we ofer Two types of Servic'es.

1) Comprehensive Servicing and Maintenance Ptan

2) Routine S€rviong and Maintenance Plan.

However, we will be getting in touch with you in this regard before the expiry odthe wananty period



Joh!t-',l Lltt. I>r.k-tc Lliqrt€.t
Continuation Sheet

GENERAL INFORMATION REGARDING TEST'NG COMPLETED SITE STATUS

JoBNo., l-?5>?f
MMEOFTHESITE: qVP

SIGNATURE OF
TECHNICIAN

SIGNATURE OF
SITE AUTiJORITY

SL,NO.
DESCRIPTION

YES NO
1

[r
2 LIFT MACHINE ROOI\',.IGHTING ARMNGEM

L FT MACH N E RooM l.^/lTH LOCKA BLE AR RANG EME Tit

ENT M? LIFT SHAFT LIGHTING / MAIN ARRANG EMENT L-z'
4

liJfrERE ts ANy poss,Blltry oF WArER ENrRy
INTO THE LIFTMACHINE ROOM i P'T L-4

WATE
F THERE alir POSS a LITY NE Eo NTRY
NTo TH LIE SFT HAFT TH R Uo GH trTH NLA D FLooR e L/'

LIFT ENTP,ANCE FLOORJI.JG COMPLETION

7 LIFT ENTRANCE WALL TILES FIXING COMPLETION t/
LIFT MACHINE ROOM STEPS OR LADDER PROVISION

I LIFT MACHINE ROOM VENTILATOR AR RANGEMENTS
\*

10. PA RATEL
S LNG PHE SA E MA N FOR L HTi GN L-''

11 CORRECT RATING OF SINGLE PHASE MAIN SWTCH l/''
12. SEPARATE 3 PHASE MAIN FOR LIFTCONTR OLLER

IJ coR l( EC T N OF 3 PHASE MA N S HWTC t/
14. B SWG COPPER EARTHING.2 NOS. | -/'
15 MACHINE RooM TA,TIITE WASH k,6 TRAP DOOR ARRANGEMENTS

TE

DArEsr,-t /pl?2

NG

8.

CAR

L/'
RATI



G V Discovery Centers pvtLtd (23_24j
[4 G RoaJ, Ranlgunj

Secuncierabad

SUPJohnson Lifts private Limited
Ledger Account

1-Apr-23 to 3C-Oct-23

Date articularsP Paqe 1Vch Type t/ch No Debit Credit1-Apr-23 To Opening Balance
11-Sep-23 To BANK-yes Bank _00926370000252i payment

being online transfer to johnson tifts towaii
centml tobby lift.

25-Sep-23 By Equip-Lifts _18% purchase
being amount credited to johnson tifts
towards supp,ly and ereciion of tift iiainst
tnvotce noTG0t0123A0662 dt 19.7.-?3 vide
91413 dt 29.8.22.

By Equip-Lifts ,.tB%
be!ng anarnt crcdited to johnscn tifts
lo1r/ards suppl,, and erection of lift aga
:n,,/oice noTc11 01 2300663 dt 1 g.7.23
91-113 dt 29.8.22

By Equip-Lifts -18%

Purchase

PAYt1i372

PURt11281

PUR11282

PUR|11283

PURI112B4

PUR.t11403

PUR.|11401

PURI11405

PUR/11406

49,12,500.00

9,82,500.00

7,80,000.00

7,80,000.00

1 1,85,000.00

11,85,000.00

1,95,000.00

1,95,000.00

2,96,2s0.00

2,90,250.00

1,95,000.00

lns.f
vide

inst
vide

inst
vide

Purchase

By Equip-Lifts -18%
being amount crediteC tc johnsox lifls
rowa.rds supply 3nd erection of lift aga
nvoice noTG01C12300665 dt t g.7.23
91(i3 dt 29.8.22.

29-sep-23 By Equip-Lifts _1g% purchase
B.inbg amount Uedited to Jihnson lifts Dvt 

- '---
Itd towards purchese or erection ii i lJ[.,johnson 13 passenger lift inv no_rGu 012201593 tNV D.T_08-.i1_22

- By Equip-Lifts .18% purchase
1.- Being amount credited to Jihnson Lifts oi

ttd towards purchase or euctrii- iikiiurt
LITT inv na_TGOl Ol ZzOt ASs inv J.t-bl-1.i.-zz

By Equip_Lifts _18% purchase
Being amount credited lo Johnsan Lifts oi- --
ld-tawards purchase ar erccuc iukiiiult
Lift for your inv no_TGot Ot 2zot Ag7 jivi.i
-08-11-22

By Equip_Lifts _18% purchase
Being amount credited to Johnson lifts ovt
ttd.towards purchas. ot etectrii iiknitirt
Lih for your buiidins inu no_re oiot-zzini'abs
inv d.t-OB_011_22

being amount credited to johnson titts
t?w:.rds sulpt! 

?nd erectian of tift aga
tnvoice noTG01 01 2300664 dt i 9.7.23
s14i 3 dt 29.8.22.

30-Sep-23 By Equip-Lifts -18%
being amount credited to johnscn tiits
tawards erectiot\ of 1 no jonnson 13'-
passenger lift jgain$ invoiceno
Tg01 01 2s01 1 63 dt 29.9.23

Purchase

,00c.00 51 ,47 500.0 0

Purahase PUtu11410

_ qLw

continued...

Carried Over



G V Discovery Centers pvt Ltd (23-24',)
SUP-Johnson Lifts private Limited Leciger Account : 1 r-23 to 30-Oc!23Date Particu lars Vch Page 2Type Vch No Debit Credit

Brought Forward

30-Sep-23 By Equip_Lifts _18%
being amount credited to johnson lifts
towards erection of 1 no johnson 13
passenger lift against invoiceno
Tg01 01 2301 1 64 dt 29.9.23.

By Equip-Lifts -18%
being amount credited to johnson lifts
towards erection of 1 no johnson 2A
passenger lift against invoiceno
TgOl 01 2301 1 6S dt 29.9.23.

By Equip-Lifts _18%
being amount credited to johnson tjfts
towards erection of 1 no johnson 20
passenger lift against invoiceno
Tg01 01 2301 1 66 dt 2s.9.23.

By Further Construction Expenses Joumal
Betng amount payable against po 91413
6annce value

Purchase

Purchase

Purchase

PUR|i1411

PUN11412

PUR/I1413

JOU/10669

58,95,000.00 51,07,500.00

1,95,000.00

2,96,250.a0

2,96,250.00

6,55,000.00

To Closing Balance 58,95,000.00
6,55,000.00

65,50,000.00

65,50 000.00 65 000.00

_-_-



:

o
(,

z

=I

-

q6
?
@

E.=
9o

EB,
9c

siE

!=rr:EnA

o

,9
.!
E
E

.9
o E:-.'a :

2

Ef,og
"--

.g:ll ^

F
(,

E

a

o
?a

o

i)
a
o

.l

I

l

E

z

I
l

I
l

i

I

_?

_q

_9

_9

9

::

:

_q _c

l9
j>

j
I

r1#+
rl lIi,ill..l

I

L

t-
n

l

-r

l

I

L

.l

-t
I

It>l-- 'l

5

I

rl
l-+ 1l

__L

-- t_



. GV Discove ry Centres pvt. Ltd

Letter ofconfirmation

Date: 20- I 0-2023

't&-a

9511on'ol-1s

We have issued a pLrrchase orde

fliah*1r#[1]i:".,"fl:,:,f_+.,":,"iifiJ,:?,:1,#;1"1,,1",',fxTl"li:,,"ii,:"l]T::[:,,ff[,
conditions ,* trr", r"'[#J-i"" 

I he sumnlary of tirnelines are given ;, ,qrn"* r."'o"o,l,.. L,,l ,ro
This retter of confirmation records other terms and condirions us,"* 

I: u, both the parries ir: addirio, r,
ffniil?:::#'"urofferretter/quo'"il;;;o.u;#."ll:::;f, shar be read arong witr,rjr. Jib,. rcrr.,.o,,d

Please sign this letter as acceptance ofthe above terms and conditions.

Thaak You_

Yours sincerely,

Mr. P. Minish parikh.
Purchase Manager.

Sign

To,
Mr. R.V. Rajeshwar Rao.
Sales Manager,
ii4ls. Johnson Lifts private Limited,
Plot no. B-3 I (part). TIE.
Balanagar, Hyderabad _ SOOO:2.

Subject: Confirmation ofother terms and conditions

Sir/A4adam,

Ruj

ACc ted &p confirm ed bvMr R. esh waI Rao
Date

5-{'i87/3&4. Il Fioor, M. G. Road, 00 003. tr +91 40 66jj555t, i< inlb'illno,jil)ronc(,cs cqill Nww. rodipk,peflics coh



CV Discove ry Centres pvt. Ltd
'&,-

GENOP'OLIS

Details of Vendor/Su Iier:

h

Details
tr4ls. Johnson Lifts Privite Limired

Branch Ma\a

Installatiori Man

Sales Mana R

GST No.

onal Man

ineer

sentative

a 1'

erabad ohnsonliftsJ td.conr
040 -23018881/882& 88i

Mi'. Ranra Krishnan
Election En lnee:-

Mr'. Ra eshwar Rao
Sales Man EI
+91 939t0 t0i 2_,r

rY ohnson liftsh, cotll

Accounts Mall:l ei'
+91 9533111302
trs ohnsonliirsi td.col.:r
AAACJO83 8Q
S6AAACJ 08i 8 tz7
8718/61

Kotak Mah indra bank
Annan r, Chenr:ai
KKBKOO8488

i

_l

ll Floor, tvl c. Roa4 Secunderabad-500 c03. t1. +9r 40 663-iJ5J t,:. !!!lL l!!l!.la,!! rt!i.,, ] r$\,ir\t,rn ,(,r(..- ,,

Descri on
I / FinnaN ll') c ofCo l'11) Address for communication

J

PIot no. B-3 l(Part), TIE, Balanagar, Hyderabad
Pri enta S Cfor o Inl11 ut) CAri no S4 Office mobi lellandline

5

6 Name
'7 P aCh taI Da aas itl taraoDesi tion
8 Ge11erai IvIan ?.Mobile
9 1358392533Enai.l
IO ho tltlso fts dt oc t']t

11 Name
12 Desi atlon
13 rvlobr 1e

l4 7338i 44s4jEmail
l5 ramakrishn an.bi ho sn l1o fts d CoJI
t6 Name
17 Desi tion
l8 Mobile
19 EmaiI
20
2)

Accounts M Accountant
Narne

22 T.R. SekarationDes
Mobile

24 Email
25 PAN No
26
27 Cont istration non Il't1
)e

29 425A11A08335
Bank cA co LI ll oN
Bank Nam

30 Bank D ral ch
3i Bai'l l( ]FSC/RTG S

5-4_ 18 7/i &,1

Annexure - A

l

___ --- _ -,]

I

l

SNo



GV Discove ry Centres pvt. Ltd GENOP(>LIS

Detai ls ofDevel r/ Pulchaser

Purchase Man

MEP Mana

Pro ect Man

Mobile No

Accountaut

Details

gvdc-const@rnodi properties.com
mep@rnodiprope 11ies. ir':
p urchas odipro elt]es.conl
y no. 234 & 235S

-

Soharn Modi
040 6633sss6
soharnmodi rnodi ro edies.conl

P Minish Parikh

nrchas nodi ropeitres.colll

V. Ramesh Redd
Project Mana er - MEP
9848134856
rameshredd odi lo fties.com

Pro ect Man ef
+91 167 480811 7
subbaledd nrodi ro erlies.conl

+9i 9666593912
san eeth rnod i lo erlics COT]

C

3n +91 40 663355Jt, tri i!rtt!lu!!hr!rr!I1i!!.!,!r

ABCFM6774

S. No Descri on
32 / FinaNante of oC ill at'l
JJ GV Discove Centers Pvt LtdName of ect Geno lis34 Address for

office)
communication (head

Ij

le
-4- 8 1/3 II F oo S ho aq] Man s ito M G oR adc C nLI de bra ad 5 00 00 it aga35 Primay emails for communication

36
1iAdd sfes for de an d snery tal ilatio

C1',n tII
37
38

Man tor/D Iec P eaftll I
Naure

39 D T ]lle L1N bITl er
40 Enrail
41

42 Name
43 Desi ation
44 Purchase Ma CIMobile
45

+91 9885270700Enail
16

Name
48 Desi ation
49 Mobile
50 EmaiI

52 Name
53 s.vI.Subba 

ReddDesi ation/ S ialization
54

)) Email id
56

57 Name
58 G. San eethaDesi tio Sn/ ce la zati ol'l
59 tIo TS;l Marl t'agcMobile No
60 Email ID
61 PAN No.
l)l
63 Com tstration roi't1l
64 Bank CA co nLI t No
65 Bank Nante
66 Bank Branch
67 Bank IFSC

J4-187/3&.1.It Ftoor, M. c. Road, Secunderabad-s00 01li
$1r$ ir\l,f r,t,.,r,!\ r,,, j

Annexure B

GST No.

ll

51

I

&4,

of



GV Discove ry Cen tres Pvt. Ltd GEN()P()LIS

Number of
Number.of
Floor nurrb

passengers-

stops-

CAR-.VS-precoared, DLSS Fin ish
uools- MS Precoated
Color-Orange & lvorv
Speed-0.66 M/S

15%o advanci along rvith pur.chase

order valu

to delivery of
60%o on approval,o-f engineer.ing drawings altl o0 cia.,s pr.ior.matena Is.
I5% After. the Material Deiivcr.v
I0uz after tesirrg & conrrnissioriirr3. berore ,rrirdinl ,,r e r,,r

YoLr slall provide comprehenstve,varranty including laboirrand par.ts upto one year. l.r-orn dre date ofcornnt issioThereafter,

E+ GST
AMC charges sha 11 be @4% olrhe pur.c hasc

ord;. 
-...-..._----

ll Ing

AMC charges shall be enhanced b1. 5% c.r.cn 
,r cirr. lirr)years.

These rates shall hoid good for 5 years aftei_ rvar.ial t.v period. i

SNo Descri ot-)

ercComnr ta nns

Details68 Vendor
number

quotation / offer letterl

69 Vendor
date

quotation/ offer letter

70 Ven dors bo fwo Tk bu ll'l el-
71 en rdo bo q/ork teda
72

urchase ordei
numbcr.
Developers' P

73 eDev eo rs Pu'chase order da
74 Item

Lift75 Item specifications

76 Paytnent tei-Jrs

77 waranty and AMC:

J-4-187/3&.{. tI Ftoor, M G. Ao"a, !"cl,Cerabad-sCo 003 b,+9r 40 663355j1, t a ;!tbaihr(rdiprorred.s coxi \Y$rv.illodiprone(ies co,n

Annexure C



CV Discove ntres Pvt. Ltdry Ce GENOP'()LIS

Commissio
insrallation.

cornmi

AII GA dri

rnaterials

wings shall be submitted by Vendor to PLrrchaserthin 30 da s ofthe pu rchase Order
The PLtrch aser shall r-evie rv fhe C.A c|:lcerfi fied copies to the Verrdor rvilhin 7

rvrtes and scn(l
cla-\.s ,rl'reccjltt Lrl ( j,\

Material to be deliver.ed on or before 60 days fi.om approvaiof GA Drawin gs.
AII material requjred for installation anr.l conrmissioning mLrstoltce.be delivered at

The Purchaser and Vendot. shal ljointl,l inspe

dra

days prior to stafi of installatio
by ernail
Developer to fix the snag list within l5 daDetails ofcivil work, marking, scaffojdi ng anci eiectrdetails nrust be provided at Jeast 2 wee ks in advanceDevelo r before stafi of instailation
Installatron rnusr stafi rvithin ]5 di

ct llrc,,
n. A snag Iist shall b.-

-ys

ys ol reccipt ofrrll

Jd by Vendor-ancl pulclrascr 
al

clrrrpnt€n t lo llr,.,

rte I .'

s Jtrrr r.Ll

'ica l

lo lhe

I

I

I

.lnslarration shal be conrpreteci rro later. thari . i.e. u irrrir: riweeks of stanof work. Our of which Z *."1.'r,,r, U",ai""", Ito D€veloper to complete the ora

,:,?#l*;F* 
Ktrtil.t:,,,-#'il,fi lll;::,' :t" I

I:r]:r.Ol: LED Fatse ccilir:g ligtrrs sirr,1lld 11. pr,,r i.tr.r irrrne car cabin by vendor.

ntng mLrst be comple teJ u,ith in i0 da_vs oI'
A joint ilspection to be he

Purchasers sati

Vendor shall d

trme of handin g over cont
en]onstrate

sfaction at t

rn rss ton ilt_q reporl
rvoi-kin_r of e
he time ol handing ovei- thc.

llrr

ssronin IE oIt.

?! +9' 40 66:lJi5l. i.. ' l;, / r,r ,trr, 1 LI r_

Descri II

Tinieliu es

Details78 Submissi
Vendor

rarvings byon ofGA d

79 Approval of-
Developer

GA drawing by

80. Delivery ofali materials

81. Joint inspection ofsite

82 Installation

oJ. Cornraissiouing

5-4-187lj&4. It Floor M. C Road, Seclnderabad-i00 
001

\1\\ nr\trln,t)( i.,.,!r,

SNo

Annexure D



. GV Discoveryc

Request ior payment caDnot.be rnade to en ,neers at site

to

il-(c f
'\'Ol Ce.

Otlier ternts

entres Pvt. Ltd GFNOPOLIS

An ltex ure E

All comm

hali refrai

uutcatton related to i

n lron]
per by

vtn

ssues related to in
email on the prim

oral instructions at si

ary enrails
stallation nt

te.

grven herein

Lrst be br.oLrghtthe notice of the Deyelo

ocuments Iike pr.ofor.na inrnvorce, proofofdel l\/ery, tstaliation r-eport, contnt rssion ing report. elc

Vendor s

A]I comrnuuicat ron shall be sent in lvriting by email to tJte primary enails for-
comntunication given herein
Payment related issdes to be commu

marked 1o the Develo efs accoun tan t
nrcated by email and such ernails nrLrsl aiso

All requesi for payment nlust be ntarked to the Developeri pLrrchase ntanand accountant by email, along with reievant d

installation re

Original docu

Port, comlniss

ments Iike pro

ronlng repoj-t,

forna invoice,

etc., n]ust be subrn itted

rnvoice, uroof of delive
to head office

r),,
ofDeveloper and not to the srte
Both parriis s
for reconc iliation

liail shar.e their. le
olaccorir lts LI

dger copies/books of accounls \vilh c
uest.n fe ach otlter.

Lockable 20t containel shall be provided by the Develepgp 
1

for I iift and for2liftsa40,con tainer will be pr-ovidedIt shall be your responsibility of the Vendor. to secure its ntateriaJ atIn case any nraterial is stolen or mlssing, you shali replenish such rnaterial at
your cost

theft of material

In case of unauthori

,the Sante mrrst be con.)

sed opening or break-in o

o Ihc Vqnikrr tr t \ lle

fstorcroonr prov ided. or

s lte

ti) llle
lll !.tSr'()l

Developer rvithi
imrnediately. A

stolen will no

ny request b

t be ente

y the Ven
nained unless tire

dor for cornpensthat has been
hours and lollowed wirh

n 24 hours. Fufther, a .1oint police cont

ln un lcated by.the Vendor.
plainr shou Id be lilcrl

ation tbr. n: issin,rl ntatcri;ri 
J

a olice com laint
same is r.eporied irr 2-l

i-4,187/3&4. Il lloor, M. o
500 00,'t. ti +91 1O 661-]jj5l,

r,.. I ij r\\ ,,r.\t,1,, r,., ,

SNo
Details

Delivery
ateri

ays

Pack st foulg all i't] .l bs d ered to S leD LIllle bste o IOaCI dt D dap eas L)td n adYAIlcDEV o er shalp b ll a]l o ortu IIpp or)' :l kcp
Sot ]llf h hateri J sa a itst p -tfte, L] ired ll IC ells C to CI C o IS f II ll

85. Installation

36. uricationComm

o/. Request for

88. Security

.____.---

j

i

84

payment



. CV Discoverycentres Pvt. Ltd

a. Orig inal invoices duly signed by author. r5c(] repr.esenthe head office ofthe De;eloper

FFXgPoL:s

tativcs shal/ bc icilI i()b. As per rules of
by the Deveioper. The V

GST the V
endor shail endeavo

endor is liable to raise
ur to raise the i

rnvoice for
1',t vol ces
Payments rrade

fbr the
each firrancial
amounts paid by the D

year.
eveloper fi.om time to tirne, especially, at the eud ofc. Final payment shall be made onJy on r.eceicommr'ss IOTI]] IE rt2. 'rVarranty period shall commence from the date of recervrng comm iss lolt ln_!l

repofi.
AMC shall conrmence fronr expiry of wan?nfy periodThe Vendor. sha.ll n t withhold any kind of servi:es before or after

o

pt of all invoices ancl

a

b.

c.

a

b

to the

lnstallation, for defa
Develo r rn writi

ult in payment by
to cure tite

rhe De
defaLr It in

velopel without l5 da
ellf

\s notice
There shali

O shall be

be no esca

valid up to

Iation of p rice during rhi
one year fron] the date

validitr.ol
of'l,O/WOPrice remains the same for 6 stops for 2 more Iifts proposed Io be pLu.chaseclIll Decemb er 2023 as rhesu liera. Any changes rn specification, timelines, paymenl terms, etc., ntust hcommunicated in writin

the parties.
g and sLrch changes can be rnade oni! o,, rrUt,,al

The PO/W

agreement by both

a. In case any rssues rs not resolved by lhe Developreasonable time period, tlte mafter n':ust be escali:Director/p

thc P()i \\,(.)

attner b wa of email

ers tcant u ithin a
ted to the Managilrl

I
J

,\1vr! llr,drt)rol)eirrr\ 
!r,r,i

E9 Invoice

AMC

9t. ce ValidifyPri

92 Change in
specifications or
otlter ternls

93 Escalation

54-1813&4 . lI Ftaor, M G. Road, Securderabad-j
00 003. ili,+9i 40 66rjj jit. : l !]lUu!!,uIr.]l]rl1!!.q!I

90.



.GV Discovery Centres Pvt. Ltd GENC}tr(}LiS

5-4'1873&4.llFloor,M.G.Road,secrnderalad-:oo043.1IJ+r1406611i551,::t!{!-1LLt!ldirn,!)u1r!.(,r,r$\\n!\t,t),,,r,.,ru.!,{,



iFrom Company

r 9-09 2022 r 2 40: t o

Purchase Order
flt
91

ilil1lffiiltilr tilt
17 .08.22 72:59 iZG V Discovery Center pvt Ltd

5-4-787/3&4, U nd Floor, Soham Mansion ,,"1G Road, Secunderabad-l
G S T No. : 36AAHCG4940K1ZC

supplier Details

Johnson Lifts private Limited
Plot No.B- 31,TIE, Batanager, Hyderabad - S0O 037

GSTIN 36AAAC]O83BQ1Z7

2307188 t/82

Doc No

Doc Date

Quote No

Qsote D;te
SupplyType

97413 1196191

29-Oa-2022

01o71/€

05-07-2022

Supply And Installation

-
2335s894

939 I 0103?ii939l 0091 9 I

Kind Attn ; Mr. R,V. Rajeshwar Rao/Mr, Alok Gupta
Purchase Order for the Supply of foltowing Items.

Item Name
1 617600 - EepT-Equipment _ Lift-_ _ 13pax - Nos

Sukranli-Aslop1 .25nps speed - Cenlral Lobby

2'26720a - EepT-Equipment - Lift__ _ 20pax - Nos
SuktanI-Sstopl .25nps speed " Noth & Sauth Lobby

Rupees : Sixty Five Lakh(s) Fifty Thousand Only

Qty Rate

2.OO 7,107,694.
GST Amount
18.00 2,600,000.01

6/s50,000.00

Diso/o

0.00

2.OO 1,673,72A. o.o0 18.00 3,949,999.99
I

Specification / 8/atd

PaymentTerms

Tar

Delivery Date

0elivery Locatior

As per your quote dtd 05/072022 ior Lift & our negotialed and ag reed pric€ emair dated 27{g-2022, rvoder sukranti. speed-, .25mps

As per details given in the Letter of confinnatjon dt.29-8-22

Alltaxes rnctuCed in above price.

Lifrshallbe deliverd by lslweek of November.

119, 191 Synergy Square i

Phone. -

Nil

lncluded in the aboye pdce

Total Order Value, . .

Accepted th€ above Terms And condttiors

Fat Johnson Lifts private LiDited

Petality ForDelay

Transportation Cost

(^ wruunru

Advance Paid

OtherTerms

Completion Date

Measurment

Security

Remarks

Comprehensive wananty including labour and parts upto one yeai lrom the date olcommissioning.

15% as advance ato09 with purchase order Rs. 9,82,500/- thrcugh Cheque vide. _(parf paymert), dtd.

AMc chaQes shallbe @4olo oflhe Po value+GsT per lift, ior 1st year after warranty rhere airer 5% increse on AMc charyes per rift For syea,sAs perdetails given in the Le[er of con,irmatjon dt.29-g-22

Nit

You sha' be responsibre ior your materiarat oursire against lheft o.damage. Lockabre rooms w,h kels shar be in your clslody.'orig rnaj invoice ' copy or proof or de[veft is rcau'rEo,lo.process nvojce for paymenl Do \ cT seno oig;nar invo:ce ro sire. ong;na I rnvoicesmusrbe sent o HO olfice orpurchase sile olfice proolor delivery/Dc can bes;nr Oy 
".a,f;- 

-", 
gfOp

FgrillDs APPROVAL
./ nhl v.luc/quantity bcrond ltmlb.
tr PolReq. proErtcd-poct sppro\r.l.
E Apprwal for t*lrnical dd.ibrclalif,catlro.
tr Rcplonirhing SSLLP stoct
0 Ottrer

Fat G V Discoyery Center pvt Ltd

Authonsed Signarory

Date: / /

Terms and CorydlriqLs :



Purchase O rder
PageG) I Oi l 30 08-2022 I4it 6:12

iFrom Company : G V Discovery Center pvt Ltd
5-4-787/3e!4,II nd Floor, Soham Mansion ,l\tG Road, Secunderabat.
G S T No. : 36AAHCG494OK1ZC

Supplier Detaits I
nson Lifts Pr,vate Limited

No.B- 31,TIE, Batanager, Hyderabad - 500 037.
Doc No 91413 196191

Plot tl

Kind Attn i Mr. R.V. Rajeshwar Rao/Mr. AIok Gupta

Purchase Order for the Supply of following ltems.

Item Name
617600 - EQPI-Equipment - Lift-- - 13pax - Nos

Date 29-OA-2A22

Quote No o1o7I/E

Quote Date 05-a7-2C22
, SupplyType Supply And Instailatjon

Qty D iso/o GST Amount
2.00 r,107,694. 0.00 1S.00

i Doc
f

GSTIN 36AAACJ083BQ1Z7

2307388t/32
23355894

9i9r010323/919t009I 9l

1

2

Stknnti-4stop-1.25nps speed - Cental Lobby

zorluu - Eept-Equiprr.ent _ LiFt-_ _ 2opax _ Nos
Suknnli-sslap1 .25nps speed - Notth & Sa"1th Lcbby

2,600,000.01

/550/ 000.00Ru es:Six Five Lakh Fiftv Thousand On lv..

Specification / Brand

PaymentTerms

Tax

Delivery Date

Delivery Location

As per your quote dtd. 05/07l2o22lat Litl & out nEJolated and agreed pdce emaildated 27-08-2022, tvlode! sukranli. speedl.25mps.

As perdetails given in Ihe Letter of confirmation dL29-8,22

Alllaxes locl,Jded in above price.

Liftshallbe deliverd by lstweek ofNoventber

119, l9l SyneeySquarc 1

Phone, -

Nit

lncluded h the above price.

Penality For Detay

/^ 
Transpodatiofl Cost

Advance paid

0therTerms

Comptetion Date

l!{easurment

Security

Remarks

Comp.ehensive wananty inciuding labourand parts uplo one year from the date oicommjssjoning.

100/o as advance along wilh purchase order Rs. 6,55,000/- 0trough Cheque vide. _(part paymenl), dld.

AMc charges shallbe @4% of lie Po value+Gsr pe. lift, for 1st year a fler warranty there afler5% i.crese on AMc charges per lift for syea.s
As perdetailsgive0 in tie Lefler of coniimation d1.29-8,22

Nit

You shalrbe responsibre ror your materiar at our site against t\efl or damage. Lockable rooms with kels shar be in yolrcustody.'Origjnalinvorce *copy ol prcot ofdetiverv s rpnuired.lo.process tnvo;ce forpayment. DO NOT send originatinvoice ro site. Orig;nal invoicesmust be senr lo do omce or purchase sirqoflice. proor 

"i."lr"iioCirr-1. ,..ff;;if " *

Fot G V Discovery Center pvt Lt.t

Authorised Signarory
Ac.epted the above Terms And Conditions

Fot Johnson Lifts private Limited

Terms and Conditions:-

z.oolt,ozz,tza.: . ., rs.oo 
l:,s+g,sgg.sg 

]

_l
Total Order Value , . .



Estimate/Draft pO

Ru

P79e(5) I of 1

Kind Attn ; Mr. R.V. Raieshwar Rao/Mr. Atok Gupta
Estimate/Draft pO for the Supply of followi n9 Items

29-08-2022 tO:t 2i3A

Five Lakh s Fi Thousand On

Lift shal be detiverd by Ist week of November

119, 191 SyneBy SquaE 1

Original/ Office Copy / purchaJe Div.Copy

Speedj.25mps.

Rate

Accepted the above Terms And Condtrions
For Johrrson Lit!3 private Limited

S

specification ,/ Braod

PaymentTerms

Tar

Delivery Date

Delivery Location

As per your quote dtd. 0t0I DO22 lot Lill & out t

As per detairs given in fie t-r,t", or *nt-.o.n ffi 
and agleed price email dated 2ru8-20i2' Model- sukanti

All taxes inctuded jn above pnce. ' 
| "

Phone.

Nit

lncluded in the aboye price

Comprehensjve wananly including labour and

10% as advance arong with prrrrrrr" odu. R"P',6 
'PtO 

One year from the date ot commissioning.

AMC chaqes shal be @4% of rhe po value]c 
'000/- through cheque vide 

-(Part 

payment)' dtd'

As per details siven i0 0re l..r". ,;r;;;:l;;ift 
tot 1st veat attet waraorv here aner 5% inoese o0 AMc charses per ri,t ,or syea,".

NI

you shallbe responsible foryour mateiat atour 
)'

;#/r:'::;:lr;:#ffi '#-ffiHffi#ffi ffidrffi ##,:':'#, 
j"ffi 

:;:,IJn,,,,n,.,*

For G V Discovery Ceoter p* Lt.t
Autho.ised Sig.atory

Dale: t l

From Company : G D COs VC C nr{ t re Pvt Ltci-1 1 I 7 &3 4 II dn Fi oo Soharn M na osi n G14 Road S Iec den baTA 5d- 00 30SG NT o 3 C6AAiI G4940 1K zc
Supplier Details

196191

29-O8-2022

47071/E
Quote Date o5-O7 -2022

Plot No.B- 31,TIE, Balanager, Hyderabad _ 500 037.

Johnson Lifts private Limited

Quote No

1 Doc Date

Doc No

GSTIN 36AAACJO83SQ1Z7

2307388t/32
23355894

939 I 0 10323 I 939 t oogt g 
1 SupptyType Supply And Instailation

Item Name
Qty Diso/o GST Amount1

2 261200 - EepT-Equipment - Lift_-
Sukanti-'stop-l .2'nps speed _ Nolh & Souk

Lobby

16 76 00 PTEQ u mEq ntep Liit 13 x Npa osSukrcnti-4stop- 25nps speed Cenlal

- 20pax - Nos
Lobby

2.00

2.00

t)at,og4

7,673,728

0.00 18.00

0.00 18.00 3,949,999.99

2 ,600,000.01

To rtJ r a u ,5so/ 0o o. oo

appRoveoaV

2I AU6 2022

so AMMOO|
MANAGING OIRECTOR

et473 
l

penality For Detay

Transpodation Cost

(, *u,,",t,

Advance paid

Otherlems

Completjon Date

Measumenl

Secrdty

Remarks

Terms and Conditions:_

I



1'
uisition Form

Company Name:
-,1

J ite & phase 
:

C Di covery Center Pyt L ttl

Date:
'9-oE-:nr,

Genopolis

Time:

Flat/Block no.

Supplier:

Req. No

I 1:30

196191SNo

ID No.
'tq 26.!

Qty
requirtd

50pax-
E PT26a )-

Lifl 2 Nos Inward No

Qty available
at site

Inward Date
O'der ety

2

Item

s
pment-Lilt

--l3pax-Nos

Jolurson Lifts

Cenhal Lob &by North and south I-obby
P!1. Ltd

PT6EQ 't6 urEq

10

Remarks:
Above order tbr tcSI usc.

Prepared By

Engineer

Approved By:
PurchaseSigr & Date

T.D. Murrhy

29-0s-2022

))

C

----_--__-___- _-----_-___.--
.--.----=-

=-=----
___-_-__-.-___-

--=_=-

3

5

6

8

.._--_---
--.-=_-

MaGdai---

0

0
2
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L IFTS & E SCA LATC RS

ESTABLISHED IN THE YEAR 1963

1?5,OOO'!Llfls

coM[lEil]iAi a!iLolNGS
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(l'.. ,ti r:li:r ,ir'.i
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i-r:ti :.,,,,.r ri :ii:rr- -,

Johnson Lifts' lnstalled Base PAN lndia

e

2500r L:rTs
r5O, LIrTS r3Bo €scAtrArORS

fl

rssfeetralr /
Lift Testing Tower at our chennai factory I

'. ,.'..::'
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PLol NOlr II (PART,.Tl[.IAI.ANACAR-H}DIRABADGsT:\ :jhAAA( Jos]r1QI2j7

Johnson Lifts Private Limited OtTcr No :

Datc:

JLl60tTG0t t0t0'71/F.

22-SEP-2022

C V DISCOVERY CENTRES PVT LTD

5-4-13713&-{
SOI]AN4 MANSION
MG ROAD
SECUNDERABAD
PIN: 500001

Deal Sir'( s)/Madam.

Sub: Off'er for-Supply, lnstallation, Testilg and Conrnissioning ofJohnson Lifts as per specification aftached, for your site at
II9 & I9I, S1'NERCY SQUARE I, BEI]IND IiDFC BANK ,M.N PARK, TIIURKAPALLY, SHAMEERPET.

a HYDERABAD,pTN:5oooo2

. -f , Enquiry 1'q6s1vg6 lSrough RAJESHWAR RAO Mobile No : 9391010323 Email lD :

With reference to the above, we are pleased to fumish herer,r'ith our offer for-Supply. lrlstallation, -iesting 
and Comnrissioning ol'

Johnson Lifts as per speciffcation attached, for your site at ll9 & l9l. SYIIERCY SQUARE l, BIIHIND IJDFC BANK .M.N

lflfifir iill]fififlifliiit iilfliltilffiil 
tuumnnl P N; r0000r

We trust our oil'er wiil receive your favourable consideration and acceptance. In this connection rve wish to intbml you thal the

lifts oflered ar.e indigenous and have been installed in numelous locations Pan India and are workin-q satisfactorily

We also take this oppoltunity of drawing your kind attentiorl to the t'act that the lifts we have offeted are being nlanut'actured in

our t'actories at chennai and Nagpul'. oui trained and experienced sewice person:rel along with ouI f eivice stoles are based at all

oul Branches 1bt ensuring satisfactory after-sales-senice-

on your acceptance ofour otltr. we request you to retum t\l,o copies ofthis offer duly signed in toksn ofyour acceptanc€ ofoul

of'fer together with advance payneDt. The second copy duly signed by our authorized official sh:ri! be tenrtned to yott iiom our

head office fot ),our records.

\\re hxst that you will fiud our offer in order and ifyou requile any further infoffnation, we shall be pleased to p:1)vide the satne'

Assuring you ofour best services,

a(ranking 
You.

' (ours faithtully.

\j JOUNSO LIFTS PRIVATE LIMITED,

RA.IESH\\'

9391010323

RAO

MKTG/07/QPJO2

Pagc I of 20

Rcgd. OIficc : No.l East Maitr Road, Annanagrr Wcstcrn Ertn ' Chonnai 600 I0l' CIN : U27209TNI98lPl'C008718

,n"l,"llira zersz:0016 tines) Far : 9i 4+ z6l5i6tl g,r,oit , info@iotrrsonliftsltd.com \\/cbsitr : lrw\!..iohnsonliflsltd'com



PLOT \a).B-lI IPqRT).'iiE. n LA\ACAR l l\, DERABA D cST No:i(AAACI0rl

Johnson Lifts Private Limited
JL/60/TC01/010? l/E

22-SEP-2022

!rttl_

l'LCHNtCAL SPECIt-ICATION :-B01

I PRODUCT DETAILS
Building TYPe

Product Nanle

Corporates

SUKRANTI

lNunber of Units

Lift Designation

Lift Type

Rated Capacity Persons / Kgs

Passenger Lift
13 Persons / 884 Kgs

a
Rated Speed nVs

Number of stops / oPenillgs

Floor Designatiol1

Access Sides lnline/Thru TYPc

Floot Display Character (Entrance Position)

II MACHTNE AND CONTROLLER DETAILS

Machine Location / TYPe

Ddve Systelll

Control systen]

Machine Rootnless - Gerrless

Micro Procissor Based VWF
Microplocessor Based Duplex Selective Collective Control With

/ Without Attendant

AC 3 Phase, 50 Cycles, 415 Volts + l0%

220 Voks 50Hz LNE

1.25

4t4
G+3

I (One). In Front OnlY

o (F).i (F),2 (F).3 (F)

Main Po\\,el Supply

Light Porver SuPPIY

III SH,A.FT DETATLS

Shaft Type

shaft Width mm X Shaft DePth nm

Overhead nrm

Pit Depth mln

Travel Height (in Meters)

Shaft Reduction Channel

RCC - Reinforced CenleDt Concletc

2200 x ls75

4800

r800

15

NotRequired ECTG0l07156I Shaft Reduction Channel Weight (in Kst No

Yes\- Pi1 Ladder

IV CABIN DETAII,S

A) srzEs
Car Width nrm X Car DePth n1n]

Car Clear Height mm

Car Door Type Ce0ter/Side

No Of Door-Panels

Type ofDoor Drive

Car Door (W X H) nm

B) FINIS S . *SUBJECT TO AVAILABILITY

1500 x 1450

22oO

Power Operated Centrc Opening Sliding Door

2 Panel

Linear Door Drive SYstenl

900 x 2000

crl
cr acccptir
Datc)

Pagc 2 of 20

:-ffi-"-sPvt'Ltd'



Johnson Lifts Private Limited
JL60 TCol/0i071/E

22-SEP-1021

PI-OT NO.B ,1 1 r lARl l -Il E B ALANAGA R. !i Y DERAAAD cST lo:16'\AACrurlNQ l zT

TECHNICAL SPECI!-lCA-l'lON :-B0l

Design Of Lift Cabin*

Lift Cabir Finish*

Cal Door*

Stainless Steel

IJairiire Finish

Stainless Steel

Car Doot Finish*

Ceiling Finish*

llairline Finish

Ss Ilairliue Finish

Sleek Small Circular-JLFC 03
Cei)ing Type

Ceilirg Light Led Lights

' Flooring TYPe

\r, llaDdrail TYPe

Ila druil Location

Cel Dool Sill

Extra Allorvarrce tbl Cabin lnterior (Kgs)

!, I,ANDING DOORS DETAILS

A) SIZES

Door TYPe

Dool Size (W x Il) unl
Dool Siil

Regular (Circular) - Fan

20 Mnr Recess By Jlpi-Granite Floodng Client

Ss Round Handrail JLHR0I

Rear Side

Aluminum

88.4

Centre Opening Sliding Door

900 x 2000

Aluminun

B) FlNlsl'lEs
l-4-stainless Steel - Ilairline Finish

Landing Door Finishx

LandiDg Door Flan]e / Finish+ 1-4-Stainless Steel - Hairline Finish

Mairt Landing Floor

Othel Landing Floors

Janrb Type

VI SICNALIZATION / FIXTURES DETAILS

A) CABIN OPERATING PAr\ EL

Car Operating Panel TYPe

Number of Car OPerating Panel

COP Faceplate Finish

BLrtton Model

Car DisplaY

Car Display Location

Call Register Signal

FlooI Annunciator

B) LANDINGS INDICATORS

LandiDg emting Panel TYPe

Car Opcralir,r Parrel - JLCP0I

l

Stainless Steel - 1-lairline Finish

lil KrlilrOral)
Orange Square Dot-Matt ix Scrollins Display-Venical

Car Operatirlg Panel

Yes

Landing Opelating Panel - JLLP0I

0

1,2.3

Slim Frane

t

sl 0r'ilc
(Scrl & Drtc)

Pagc 3 of 20 ::_,,k_"."'--



Johnson Lifts Private Lirnited
JL/6o/TC0l /01071/E

22-SEP-102?

PLOT \O 3.iI IPA]IT).TIE, AALANi\(iAI{, I]\ Di:RABAD 
'iST

\o r.,\AAL.l(rsirOll,

'I IiCHNICAL SPECI!'lCA'l'lON :-80 |

LOP Location

LOP Mounting TYPe

LOP Faceplate Mate al

Landing DisplaY On Wall

Grouting

Stainless Steel - Ilairline Finish

Landing DisPlaY

Larding DispiaY Location

I-4-OSDM.V

l-4-LOP

Call Register Signal

Stainless Steel Bmille Buttorl

Yes

Yes

a- VIt SAFETY DETAILS

Over SPeed Govemor Yes

Door Plotection

Counterwei-qht Screen

Over Load Indicatot

Filelnan Switch

Automatic Rescue Device

Battery Operateci Emg Alalm Light

Tu,o Way Intercot't't with Pless & Speak in COP

Irfi-a Red Dool ScEell

hbuilt
Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

?

l'or N1/s. ohnloIr l,itls PIt. t,1d.

(Scal & Datc)
Pagc.l of 20

Signator'l'



Johnson Lifts Private Limited

\DDITIONAI- FI|A'I LRES:- B0l

For NI/s n Lifts PYl. Ltd.

JL/60lfc0i lolo71/E

t2-sEP-1012

.Lohnro

P1

PLa)T \O B rl ll']lR])- TlE. B^L \i\A(;Ait. !i1'rEltAB,\o (;Sr \0:16AAA( los-rsQlzi

\rltl
rx)OR OPEN AND DOOR CLOSE BIITTON

AUTO LrGHT & FAN SWllCli Ot-l'(POD'

BMS CONIPA-IIBILITY.PO TIJ)TIAL FREE 4 CON]'ACTS ONLY

FRFE SERVICE FOR ONE YEAR

t

r acceptance
Sce) Dalc)

7*
Pagc 5 of 20

,(uth0rizcd Signator)



Johnson Lifts Private Limited JL/601TC0 ii 010711E

l,l OT !(r B.ll (PARI l.IlF.ltAI-trNAc/\R ll\ DEII ABAD 65T ND:]6A AA('l(iNlRQ i Zl

l'DCHNICAL SPECIl'ICA'l lON :.C0l

I PRODUCT DETAILS
Building Type

Product Nalne

Number of Units

Lift Designalion

Lifl Type

Rated Capacity Persons / Kgs

Rated Speed m/s

Nunrber ofstops I openings

Floor Designation

Access Sides hline/Thru Type

Floor Display Character (Entrance Position)

II XIACHINE AND CON'TROLLER DETAILS

Machine Locatior / TYPe

Drive System

Co0trol systen]

Corporates

SUKRANTI
1

Passenger Lifi
20 Pelsons / 1360 Kgs

r.25

i/5
G+3+T

I (One). 1n Front Only

0 (F),r (F).2 (F).3 (F),-l (F)

Machine Roomless - Gearless

Micro Prccessor Based VvVF
Microprocessor Based Simplex Selective Collective Control

with / Without Aftendent

AC 3 Phase,50 Cycle!,41i Votts +10%

220 Vohs 50Hz LNE

RCC - Reinfbrced Cerrcnl CoDcrele

2150 x 291i

4300

1800

20

NotRequiled ECTG0l07l54

No

Yes

Main Power Supply

Light Power Supply

III SHAFT DETAILS
Shaft Type

Shaft Width mm X Shaft Depth mnr

Overhead nrnl

Pit Depth mnl

Travel Height (in Meters)

Shaft Reduction Channel

Shaft Reduction Channel Weight (in Kgs)

Pit Ladder

IV CABIN DETAILS

A) SIZES

Car Width mm X Car Depth mm

Car Clear Height nrnr

Car Door Type Center/Side

No OfDoor Panels

Type ofDoor Drive

Car Door (W X LI) mm

B) l-INls ES - *SUBJEC'T TO AVAILABILITY

r 300 x 2400

2200

Powel Operated Side Opening SliCi,tg Door

2 Panei

Linear Dool Drive Systenl

1000 x 2000

tcccpl
Datc)

4L
lInzd Pagc 6 oi 20

:-:H":"sPv'fL'fd



Johnson Lifts Private Lirnited JL/60/IC0l/01071/E

22-SEP-?022
Pl-OT NO.ll-l I I !ARl )- 1_lr:. RA t.A \AGA R- I iYDERA AA D 65I No:l6A AACil,rlsO I Zl

TECHNIC,\L SPECIFICA flON :-C0l

Design Of Lift Cabin{'

Lifl Cabin Finish*

Car Doorx

Stainless Steel

Hairline Finish

Stainless Steel

Car Door Finish*

Ceiling Finish*

Hairline Finish

Ss Hairline Finish

Ceiling Type

Ceiling Light

Sieek Small Circular-JLFC 03

Led Lights

Fan

Flooring Type

Regular (Circular) - Fan

20 Mm Recess By Jlpl-Gl?oite Flooring Client

\,. Ilandrail Type

llandrail Location

Cal Doot Sill

Extm Allou,ance for Cabin lnlerior (Kgs)

\I I,ANDINC DOORS DETAILS
A) srzEs
Door Type

Door-Size (\\/ r ll) nnr
Door Sill

B) FINTSHES

Ss Round Handrail JLllR0l
Rear Side

Aluminum

136

Side Opening Sliding Door

1000 x 2000

Aluminum

Landing Door Finish*

Landing Door Frarne / Firish*

l-5-Stainless Steel - Haiiline Finish

l-5-Stainless Steel - Hairline Finish

o

Mair Landin-q Floor

Other Landing Floors

Jamb Tlpe
VI SIGNALIZATION / FTXTURES DETAILS
A) CABIN OPERATING PANEL
Car Operating Panel Type

Nunrbel ofCar Operating Panel

COP Faceplate Finish

Button Model

Car Display

Car Display Location

Call Register Signal

Floor Annunciator

B) LANDINGS TNDICATORS
Landing O mting Panel Tl pe

0

1,2,3,4

Sllm l-rame

Car Operating PaDel - JLCPol

i
Stainless Steel - Ilailline Finish

lsi-Kal3l(Oval)
Orange Square Dot-N'latrix Sciolling Display-\/ertical

Cer Operating Panel

Yes

Yes

Laoding Operating Panel - JLLP0l

ncccp
c:rl D,rte)

.r&
Pagq 7 of 20 :::::,fr::-'.-



Johnson Lifts Private Limited
PI,{)I NO I}-]I IP]\RI), TJ'. IJALANACAR. HI DEi^BAD GsI Nd:j6\a.\ci{)s jrO,z7

.I LCHNIC,\I. SPECII,'IC \ I IO\ :-( UI

LOP Location

LOP Mor.urtilg Type

LOP Faceplare Material

JL,/60,/TC0 t/0107 t1E

Landing Display On Wall
Grouting

Stainless Sreel - llairline FinishLanding Displal,

Landjn-q Display Location
Cali Re,llister. Signal

Stainiess Steel Brailie Button

I-5-OSDM.V

l-5-LOP
Yes

Yes
VII SAFETY DETAILS
Over Speecl Govemor

Yes

\r,, Door Protection

Countenveight Screen

Over Load Indicator
Fireman Switch
Auton]atic Rescue Device
Battery Operated Emg Alamr Light
Trvo Way htterconr with press & Speak in COp

7

Inlia Red Door.Scr.een

Inbuilt

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

xccrlp l\ I/s. Jlhnsonr Li,1s P\,1. Lrrt.!-or
Page 8 oi 20

(Scal Drte)

1rb

.,\uthorizcd Signaror).



Johnson Lifts Private Limited .tL,/60rfc0t /0to.l 1 lE

22-SEPr022Pl.O-l \O n.1t lpAR i i ll IIdLANACAR. fi \'Df.itABAIJ CST \o:t{l^A.\(toslserzT

yIII

Dl)OR OI'i:N,\\D DOOR ('I-OSE BUTIoN

AUIO I ICIJT !t !:\N S\\ ]TCH OIJF (POI))

aNrs (-oN,lpA I tBtLlT)'-po riiNTiAL [REI].r (.o] I.ACTS ONL\'
rREI- SEITVI('E FOR (INF YEAR

ADDITIoNAI- FT]ATT]Res :. COI

r accep 1
Seal & Dxtc) Pagc 9 of 20

For t\t/s.f.tohnson Lifts pvr. Ltd.

IY
Author#cd Signarory

l



U oT \O B -11 lPARTr.'l la. BAL.\NAGAR. HYDEEABAD CST 10:16A/\:\(-11)xjx{)r27

Customcr Namc: G V DISCOVERY CENTRES PVT LTD

Johnson Lifts Private Limited JL/6Arf CO | /010't I tE

Unit Basic
Ratc Rs.

r ioiosi.,,u

Total Basic
Aflount Rs.

:io::ss.s,l

custorner Add,'css : 5-.t-187/3 &.+. SOHAI\4 lvl,A.NStoN. MC RoAD. sECUNDEI(AaAD. ptN:50000'l

Dear Sir.

We are prepared to Supply, Install and Conrnission at site FOUR No/s. "JOllNSON" Lift as lisred belorv for your building ar
I19 & I91. SYNERGY SQUARE I, BEI-IIND TIDFC BANK , NI.N PARK, THURKAPALLY, SHAMEERPET.
IJYDERABAD, PIN: 500002 in accordance with the temls and condirions as specified in offer.

Under GST Act,20l7 and Vide Notification No.03/2022 dated l3th July 2022 ,the supply and Instatlation of Lifts(Eievators)is
Wolks Contmct Services and the Tariff Head is 995466 fol which the proposed currenl rate ofGST is l8% and included in the

,-qffe r as below.
(

PRICE SCHEDULE

ety

Currcncy: INR

Spcc lIodcl

u0i

c0l

SUKR-ANTI/ I3 Passengcr Lift/ 884Kgs / 1.25 Speed / 4 Floors / 4 Srops
/ Stainless Steel Car Cabin

SUKRANTI/ 20 Passengcr Liff/ l360Kgs / 1.25 Speed / 5 Floors / 5
Stops / Stainless Steel Car Cabin

)

) t6'7372t.i 2 -l:iil457.();

Totxl Lilts / Ilasic Yaluc 4

s(;s'r'9 ./,

CGST 9 O,,,

'to1rl Pricc lnclusiYe ofCSl Iu,/o

'l'ot:rl Pricc iu \\rords :-INR Sirity Fi\t Lakh Iiifry TholBand Onl),

5550E.l7 4ll

1.99 .57 6.2.6

4.99.s7 6.26

65,50,000.00

Customc s CST Rcgn.No.(to be
fillcd in bl customcr)

You are rcquircd to plovidc a photocopl ol thc GS'l' Registration ccftificnlc,br our r.cfcrcncc and rcc3rrls.a
Acceptcd B]'

CDstonrcr's SigDxturc & Seal

Name o{thc pcrson signcd

,Q,rh,
1

For 
f 

HNSON LIFTS PRIVATE LIiv ITED

Ofltr m.rdc I Collr:rcl Confirnl(d

r/_
ll.

AUTHORISIDSIGNATORY AUTHORISEDSIGNATORY

For l\1/s. j Lills P\ t. 1-1d.

(Scxl & D:r1e)

Page l0 of20

A ulho

ut[n,un

IY
Ortd Srgnrt0rJ



Johnson Lifts Private Limited
PLOT NO.B I I I I' ALl ). 'n [. BA I INACAR i]\'lJt RABAD (iST No:36Ai4CJUlllNO I Z?

.,1/60/TC0l/0 t071lE

Deliyerl Pcriod : 2 MONTI tS 1 EX-WORKS
Timc of Ercction : 8 WEEKS

All Cheques/Drat't must be dmu,n in iavour of "Johnson Lifts private Linited',

Your acceplance of the oft'er cortaining the entire pages is absolute and unqualified and thus,jhall constitute the contract
between us makirg this offel a valid contmct and legally binding on both parries.

OTHER LEVIES:
In addition to the above, any taxes, duties, octroi, surcharge, cess etc. and any changes like introduction oj'any neu, Ac1 by
any Govel'nntent Authorities like Centml and State Govemments, Governmeot of Uuion Territories, Municipal, Local Body
Authorities, etc. and charges levied in consequent to that shall be billed. Any variation jn the above tax structure shall be
collected o!r actual basis at the tin]e oibillino.

I eavrrrNr renus
The paynrent of the contract value lowards installation ofthe lifl shall be done by rhe Customer to Johnson Lifts in rhe following

! monner and as pel annexed tenns and conditions :

l57o ofthe contract t'aluc shall be paid with applicable taxes along wirh the order upon confinnation ofthe oflcr
609/0 oflhe contract valuc shall be paid with applicable taxes on receipt ofadvice from Johnson Lifrs for rakj g up production

l570 of thc contruct value shall be paid with applicable taxcs jmmediarely on rcccipt ofNalcials
l0% ofthe contmcl valuc shall be paid with app]icable taxes immediarely on Testing completion.

When Partial Supplies are made, the Paynenl shall be done on pro-rata basis as above.
For the purposc -of payment, inslallation ofeach lift shall be dcemed to be covercd under sepamle contracl.
Johnson Lifts reseryes the right to discorltinue the vork at any time and without norice until payments arc nude by the Custorner as agrccd
and iI has the satislactory assuranc!- that the subsequent payments wili be made by the Customer withour anl/ det'ault as they fall due.

CONCLUSION OF CONTRACT:
This draft contract ot' offcr is l'alid up to 30 days l'rom thc date of olfcr lbr acccptance by cusromcr. The
Contract, horYcYcr,shall trc dcemcd concluded and to have conrc into forcc onl), on confirmation bl, thc
authoriscd signatorv of companv at its Regional/Branch/Other ofliccs after assignmcnt of lift lYork ordcr numbcrs
liom our Hcad Officc, Chennri.

a'

C
.,lonn,o

IY
n Lifts Pyt. Ltd.

(Serl & D:rtO

Page I I of20

,\uthdiizcd Signxr0rJ

!'or M/s,



JoIDson Lillr l)'i\!t( l-irDilcd

POSTAL ADDRESS
Coltact Pcrson :

Eristing Customcr :

Dcsigration :

Naturc of Entitl,
Lrdividual

Conrpan;'

Building Narilc :

Door No :

Strcct Namc i

Arcd :

Citl i

Statc i

SITE / INSTALLATION ADDRESS

Contact Pcrson :

Building h'amc :

Dool No I

Strcct Nanrc :

AIcr 
:

Citr' ;

Sratc :

Phonc :

BILLING ADDRNSS

Contact Pclson :

Iluilding hlamc :

Door No :

Strect Nanrc :

Arca

Cit).

State

Phone

Cornpant in SEZ

P.AN No

CUSTO\{ER DETAILS

Phonc

\o

Sole Prol)riclol\hip

l)anncrship Finn

JL!601TC0t 101.\)'t I tE

l2-sEP-2022

Elnnil lD :

Pincodc :

LLP

Society / Trust

Pincodc:

Email ID :

Pincode:

Email ID :

GST Registration No :No

l>agc l2 of20

TAN No :

I
For M/s. J{pnson Lifls pvr. Ltd.

l\'/'

l/d
Autharizcd Signatory

& Dite)(



TERJ\,IS AND CONDITIO\S

DELIVER\':
.lohnson Lifts slrall nlanut'acture ali the comportents required for the Specified Quantity of Lift as per speciijcation
attached. in about 2 MONTHS on Ex-works and Supply basis upon the Customer:

a) approves the General Anangement Dnwing submitted by Johnson Lifts.
b) compleresthc Plaste ngof lift shalt walls (ifenclosur.e u,alls are in brick).

c) Drakes available the prescribed docurnents for submission of Fomt "A" Io the Govenlmenl lnspectioll Authoritjes
4.; u,lrerever applicable for obtaining License for working.

f-ulfils the Paynlent temrs as mentioned in this contract for ordering ofmaterials.

In the event ofthe Custorrer not Dreeting with the above condit;ons (a) to (d) aud site not being Dtade ready as per the

Tlabove lequirettter]t. Johnsorl Lifts rcserwes the righr to defer rhe dlle of dispatch of nraterials rrrd subsequent activ ities.
I

ERECTION:

V-t)hnsorl Lifts shall cotllmeDcc the erection, wiring and testing of the lift upon handing over of the Lift Well by the
(-ustonler altel conlpl(tion ofell civil portion ofthe B,ork and upon contpliance of the conditions mentioned in clause (b)
above The erection period shall be reckoled from the date otl which the Iift weil is handed over trr us. The time required
for conrpletion ofthe erection lvoll( is (3) Weeks.

lf the handing over of dre site as specified in clause (b) above is delayed by the Customcr, then the supply a,1d
installation will also be deferred and thus in eventualily, the site completion wili also be delayed. In vjerv of this, the
Custoner shall grant Johnson Lilis the necessary extension in the completion period in writing wrthout imposition of aty
fufther conditions.

Johnson Lifis shall not be respolsibie for delayed delivery or handing over ofthe Iift, if:
- The custorre'did ,ot obsen'e the terms ofpayment in time as mentioned in this contract
-The Customer fails to fulfil the obligations as specified under the above mentioned preparatory wor* are not fi.rlfilled in
time
- The fbm')alities such as statutory approvars are delayed due to non-payment offees by the custonrcr.
- The Custonler f'ails to provide necessary technical details or the approved Iayout drcwings, etc. to Johnson Lifts in rime.
The above rielivery a0d erection periods are given in good faith based on present day wori:ing conditions and are
subject to extetision to cover delays due to Force Majeure conditions. The Customer shali not be entitled to claim damases

-br 
any loss directly or indirectly due to delay in delivery.

ln fie event ofthe Custornel not accepting delivery ofmaterial at site when Johnson Lifts is ready to ntake such delivery.
[ ,rc customer sha]l nrake the p3ynrent payable at the stage of material delivery as per th€ payme;t schedule. ln case, thd
-1- uston]er ls not ln a posltlon lo accept the delivery at sit€, the Customer will designate an altenrate Iocation where the

Customer will accept delivery. If, the Custoner fails to designate an aiteruate location, Johnson Lifts is authorized to store
the nlaterial in a place as per its own discretion at the Customer's risk and expenses and the Customer shall be responsible
for any increase in any and all costs and expenses incurred by Johnson Lifts due to such exceptionat handling, including butnot lilrlited to cosrs to re-dircct materials, additional labor costs lbr loading and unloading rhe rr.raterials, coits ror additional
traDsportatioD, tieiQht, insurance. and the rcasonable costs fol stoBge ir a third pafty location. The Customer will also beresponsible for any theft or damage, including but not limited to danrage to the said mate ai caused by weather andvandalisn).

,J0hD\on l-il I r Pri\rl.l-nr)ite<i JL',6D',TC0l/010711E

22-SEP-2012

Jot\nsorr
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RECONDITIONING / REPLACEMENT OF MATERIAI,S :

Thc Customer shall bear thc e\pcnses on dernand in the event of reconditioning and/or replacenlcnt of nlatcrials / conlooncnts
supplied by Johnson Lifts Nhcth.r insralled or not is rcquired due to:
a . Non-availlbility olpo ,er supply or orhc. inconlplste work by the Customer
b . DonlagL' 10 n)alerials / colllponerts oD accounl of inrproper storagc space provided by the puchaser

c . Force Dlajeu&- conditions.

d . Thcft or pilferage frorn thc Nork sile.

HANDING OVER:
ln order to mininlize inconvenience_to bolh the pafiics, the Purchascr shall provisional]y take over thc synbolic possession ofthe lift as
soon as the ercction is conrplcted after testing by olr ercction crew and adjustment ofthe lift and Johnson Lilts iha)l gl\e you a norice
onc week prior to the official taking over ofthe lifi. The Purchaset sh.ll nor llse the lift until such time the Lifi is officjally handed over
by Johnson Lihs lo rhe Purchascr.

- 
Any use or attempt to use the LI F'T by the Custo eror wilh rhc help ofany thirdparty between the pcriod ofprovisioDalhando\.erand

f official handover is strictly prohibited and Johnson Lifts shall not be held responiible in case of ory injrry,o p".ron or dama_te to lift' or its components

17/INvOICINc
lnvoiccs will be raiscd by Johnson Lifts againsl the Crstonrcr fi ora the state or Union Te itorJ where rhe Iocalion oflhe installation
sitc is situared.

Invoices rvill be raised upon receipt ofthe rcspective payments in full against each milestonc as pcr the paymenl tcmrs of this conlrllcr.
lnterest at the rate of l8% per aonum will be cha€ed on any payment made beyond 30 days from the dale oflnvoicc.
CANCELLATION OF CONTRACT :

In thE event ofcancellation oford.r / Contrafi by thc Cusromer. Johnson Lifts shall charge penalry as follo\1.s:
a)10% of the contmct value plus GST extra as applicable, if the order is canceiled before ahe general rflangenlent drnwin,q is
prepar ed.

b)25% ofthe conlmct value plus csT cxlra as applicablc. ifthc order is cancellcd within 4 months froIrl rhe date ofprepamtion ofthe
general anan-qement drau,ing.

c)4oolo ofthe contract valuc plus csT extra as applicable, ifthe order is cancclled after 4 months from the date ol preparation ofthc
geneml a[angement drawing.
d)90% of the contract Yalue plus CsT extra as applicable. ifthe order is cancelled after the materials have been delivered at thc site.

TERMINATION:
a)ln the event of the supply of iift materials is delayed beyond one year from the date of conclusion of the contact due to
default or delay in compliance of any terms of the contract by the Customer. Johnson Lifts shall be at liberty any time

11 therealier to offer a revised ttnre schedule for execution of the contract against revised price with a rninimum hike of l0z for' eaclr monrh for such delayed period and rcvised paymcnl lemls.

J) In case, the Custorner does not accept the revised offer made in accordance with clause (a) above within 4 weeks of
-such revised offer, Johnson Lifts shall be at Iiberty to treat the contnct as cancelled by customer a',d pr-oceed in

accordance with the cancellatiorr ofcontract as mentioned in the above clause(a).

JoIDsoD L,lis llntrtc l-nnir(d

cr
& Date)
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TITLE 'I'O PROPERTY:
Any matelial supplied by Johnson Lifts shall lemain our propefiy until paynrenl is rcceived ir t'ull and rhe lili is handed over to
the Custon]er. Johnson Lifts rcserues the ghttorcDoveany equipment supplied by us at the CustoD.ler.,s expinses in caseof
det'ault ofany payment by you. irrespective ofthe subsequenl sare, n'rortgage or lease ofthe premises.

ln case of sale or any other alienation of premises dur ing the pendency of installation work, all liabilities including the paynent
liability ofCustomer shall pass on to such transt'eree. ln such an event oftransfer ofpremises, the Customer shall settle the
full paynlent to Johnson Lifts in'espective ofthe stage ofinstallation or shall sigr ard execute necessary docurrents to rranster
the paymert liability to the tmnsferee with an undertaking to ciear the payments il case of any default in payrnent by such
haDsl'elee.

NON-DISCLOSURE OF INFORI\,I-ATION OF DESICNS, DATA AND INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY
The Cusloner shall keep contidential the features. any equipnrent, pattem, designs, drarvings. processes, engineering and
busiiess data and other technical and proprietary ghts and information (wirhout iimiration) fumished bv us durins the

C existence ofthis Offer'/ Contract and forever.

VALIDITY:
VUnless otherwise specified, our oflbr is effective for (30) days fiom the dare of offer which shall be firn and valid. Thereafter

ir is subject to change or withdrawal without notice at orlr sole discrerion.

llowever, upon signing by the Custoner in acceptarce of rhe tems and conditions there inr this off'er shall be deemed t0 bg a

d.shall operate as a legally binding agreement between rhe parlies, on expiry of the thirty days period as
the price is negotiable with a minirrunr hike of l% every nonth ofsuch deray beyond rhe said date

",il 1",,...,,,

PRICE ADJUSTN,IENT:

The price quoted by us will be kept valid for acceptance for 30 days fiom the date ofthis offer The agreed contract price
which is subject to adjustnert as per IEEMA Price. Adjustment Provision included in the contractihall be valid fbr.the
original contmct period ofconrpletion or period of l2 months whichever is later.
In the event ofextetrsion ofthe said period beyond the above stipulated time due to:
- Failure on CustoD.rer's part to effect all advance paynrent as per agreed payment schedule
- Failure ol your part to provide or approve dmwings Iequired ior the manufacture of rlre contmct:
- Delay in completion ofhoisrway and machine roonr
- Delay in completion ofhoistu,ay and machine room

^ 

- Force rlajeure conditions.

' Johnson Lifts rvill subnrit for your acceptance, the cun-ent p ce prcvailing at rhe time ofrequirenent of materials by rhe, custonre: ' and on acceptance by the customeg Johnson Lifts wiliprogramme the supply and installation of the equipment.VIn the rbsence of the cusromer's acceptance of the revised p'ice'and payment oraiaiiionat advance that may becomedue' Johnson Lifts may at its discretion, cancel the older u,ith a cancellation charge as per clause io canceilation ofcontract.

RE-DEPLOYMENT :

In tlle event ofour worknen are tbrced to be removed fionl the customer's site for arry reasons not attributabre to JolmsonLifts Pvt Ltd ' the custoner will have to pay the additional cost involved in rc-depioyment of the workforce as and whendemanded by Johnson Lifts.

mentioned above.

!-or M/s.

(Scal Drte)
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.I'AXES & DUTIES :

All taxes and duties applicable at the time ofsupply will be leviable and payable on dgmanrl.
Johoson Lifls shall. upon request. issue profonna invoice on Dilestone payments u'hich is to be paid as advance and unless
otherwise required under aDy law, co[rpulation of taxes shall be on the basis oftaxes apticable during the time ofeach
invoice

Any deductions made by the Custonrer fiom the paynlent on account of tax deduction at source should be intimated inw ting at the time ofpaynlent. Johnson Lifts rvill not be obtiged to accept the lax deduction ceftificate once the prescribed
time linlit has elapsed.

The Customer shall plovide the conect GST Regishation no. To Johnson Lifts and Johnson Lifts will not be lesDonsible for
any loss ofcredit oftax towards the Custoner,s name.

W.4RRANTY TERl\,IS

I Thecquipnrenr off'ered is covered by Johnson Lifu's usual warranty for one year tioDl the date oll1anding over the lift iD
good working condition or ei-ehteen ( l8) months from the date of supply of nmterial at site whichever is earlier. Howevel

Vl the warranty period will commence accordingly even though the lifl is not used by the Customer due to delay- il] Comptetion
ofcivil wolk, pending payments or any other rcasons.

Johnson Lifts's iiability under this warranty includes factored items repair or replacernent ofali defective pans ifany, which
nlay prove faulty during this period including such pans as may be rendered inoperative by wear- and{ear but excludes
Consunables such as Lights, Fans, Bafteries etc. And such parts as may be rendered inoferative by vandalism. water
seepage and leakage.

The Wananty does not intend to covel any daunge caused by vandalism, riots, any force nrajeure event or narure,s act,
absence ofstable and permanent porver supply and improper use..

The warranty shall be void in case of tampering and if maintained arld serviced by a techniciarr not authorized by Johnson
Lilis.

FREE SERVICE:

Periodical Service fbr the fint l2 months will be carried out by Johnson Lifts after the Lift has beeD handed over or offered
fbr irlspectio!1 The date of commencement of fiee service wili remain unchanged i..espective of any deiay in building
coDrpletion, availability of Pemanent porver supply, ilspection, taking over or comrtrencirrg the use ofthe Lili,
TESTS:

I Th" 
"on',pon"nts 

of Jol]rlsor Lifts will be tested by Johnson Lifts at their manufactudng site alld at supplier,s site. Ar site,
- tests in accordance with BIs 14665 -2000 will be carried our at the tirre of handing over the Llft. Apart frorn the

li'conponents generally purchased by Johnson Lifts, which are refen'ed to as bought-out components, Johnson Lifts r.eservesthe ght to use any of the proprietary corlrponent, assemble or sub- assemble for the Lifts tendered rvhile Johnson Lills
undertakes firll responsibility for the ptoper perfomrance ofthese items. These proprietary components will be nranufactured
strictly in accordance rvith our drawings, design or requirements and will undergo the'same rigid inspection as and whenmanufactured by us

C
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JOHNSON I,IFTS OBL!GA1'IONS;
In addition to the supply ofall the Lilt Materials as pe, specificarions. rve agree to perfonr the following u,hen applicable.
TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE :

Johnsor Lifis agrees to provide technical assistance for getting approval with Elecrdcal .lnspector. or Litt Inspecrorwherever applicable. This includes alt elect callay-out draivings-concerned with the Lifis and also General Arranger]eltDrawings l-lorvever, the application and_ fees for inspeclion J, opprouai wili have to be submitted and bor.ne by theCustomer'suitabie guidance will be provided by Johnson Lifts. The customer furrher agrees ,o, ro rr",i" product(s) uotilthe cleamnce / license is obtained.

Any Iiability arising out ofusing the Elevator / Escalator without Proper clearance / liceuse shaii be that ofthe customer.
Johnson Lifts shall not have any control over specific noise rutiugs, due to the different building characteristics andanbient noise ievels.

I CENERAL ARRANCEMENT DRAWINGS:

' The Genelal Ananeement DrawiDg will be sent to the custoDrer in triplicate in approxiDrately 5 weeks fi.om the date ofv'eceipt of conplete site details 
.along -with 

ord.,-. Th" ;;;;r. of rhis drarving is to clearly indicate the peninentdimensional details ofthe Lift Shaft, pit, machine roon,, ca.und ianding openin-es etc. ro the Cust;mer.
In case any modification in our Gelreral Arl"ngemeDt Drzwing is lequired by the customer, it is advisable to suspend thecol'lstrxction activities till the revised 

^General 
ArrangeDrent Diarving is resubmitted uy * una ,ppror"i uy the customer.

l'rffi::- 
that tle above set of dra*'in-qs will give compiete infbnnation ior rt'," .;,rt 

"or.irr.tions by the

ln addition ro the above, Johnson Lifts shall provide the follorviug:
- Necessary drawings for steel work

- Necessary d nying tool for door frames

- Necessary heip while castiDg the macline roon floor slab..

- Necessary labour for erection ard commissioling of the Li11..

For M/s. Joh{son

o",nKo

.,0htrr0n l-ili\ P,n !( I-irritrd

(Scal & Darc)
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22-SEP-2022]'H E CUS]'ON4 EIIS OI]LIGAI-IONS
The offer excludes the tbllowing items and the custo[er shall be responsible to provide rhe beiow mentioned requircn,,enrs

* Builders wod'i such as fonr,ing Lift well. Pit and Machirre Room rvhich shall be dry and t'r.ee fron dust with
Decessary access accorting to local regulations and ail minor builders work such ai cutting away making good
etc., and also Lift Shaft painting / white washing with 2 coats.* Constructior oflift shaft and machine room as per Geneml An.angemenr dmwjng.

* Use ofTower Cranes to be provided for liftiugmachine roonr equipment.
* Landing door fia:nes for the landing gate.

x Dividing beanrs for murtipre we s and inte, we pit screens. pit shourd be waterprror
* Guardil-c ofOpenings
x Scaffolding. Planks and ladders to our requirements.
* Storage of materials. tools and clothing in a suitably locked (space at ground floor), dry, ventilated aDd illuminated

stoEge space protected front theft ard damage.
* wotking lights aDd temporary and pemranent electricity suppliers. Cost ofeiectricity and water to be proyided by the

ciient ro cary out the erection and testing work.
* cleaniDg down, renewal or replacenrent of lift equipnent danaged by dust to dry grindirrg ofmosaic or other builde.s

rvork.
* Fees for inspection ofthe Lift by the Lift Inspector or Electricai hspector or any other fees charges by the surveyor

or Co4)oration or Municipality or other Govemment agencies.
* Wiring of main ald earth wires fiom the source of supply to the machine rcom terminatine in a TplC switch fuse.* Provide porver supply in the Iift machine rooms du ng the insrallation and for pen.nanent operation of elevators;

electdc pou'er of 4l5v 50Hz 3 Phase and 240V 50Hz 1 Phase temrinating in suitatle main switches fbr power and
lightin-e circuits with necessary breakers accessories like MCB,s (mtin-q as mentioned in our Ceneral armngement
drawilg), suitable eartl]ling leads and other piotective devices recessary to eet legal code requiren1ents.* To supply & install suitable rated voltage stabilizer in the lift machile room for each elevator, to accommodate voltage
fluctuatioD beyond +7 %a or -7%o of the equipment mted vohage.

* Suitable li-ehting ofthe shaft way and machine room, exhaust fan, rubber mat, fire extinguisher and Firct Aid box to be
provided.

* RSJ for supporring the winding machine
* Architraves to the landing entrance.
* Metal doof to be fixed in the nachine roon.
* Ifspecifications like telephone, piped music, BMS contacts, is being supplied in the elevatom, then we will terminatethe wi ngs for rhe same in the respective lift machine roonrs, all subsequent works / wiring and incluang supply andinsrallation oftelepholes, speakem etc., will have to be caffied out by other contracto^.* The lili porver rviring (Armoured cable) slrould be taken out side lift shaft. The single phase wiri.g for. liti and bulkhead fitting also to be taken from ground floor to lift machine loom sepamtely for cach lift.* Floodng ofMachine Room including any reinforcentent necessary for load bearing

. 
::l,r::1il::}!_accommodation 

for the erection crew (complete with tight, running warer and sanitary f.acilities) at

Un ading d storing of naterial at site

Page l8 of20 !'or \{/s. Joh Li,ls Prt. Lf(t,
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If any dispute. controversy or claitD between the palties a ses oul ofor iD contrection with this contl.act, including rts
existence, breach' tenrination or validity thercof, tben the dispute shall be firrally resolved by Ar bitr ation as per the plovisions
of Arbitmtion and Conciliation. 1996 and the Rules rlamed therelvith by a Sole Arbitrator. Any such Arbitration award passed
by the said At'bitrator shall be final and binding on both parties. The seat ofrhe arbirration shall be at Chennai and the
language ofthe Arbitration proceedings shali be English. The Courts in Chennai shall have exclusive jurisCiction over all such
disputes.

MISCELLANEOUS PROVISIONS:
This contmct shall be govemed by and conslmed in accordance rvith the lar.s oflndia without reference to any other laws.

F. Execution of this contract shall imply that both patlies have the capacity and autho ty to enter into illis conrract.I 
The te,-s and colditions ofthis contracl shall have overridiDg etlect and shall haye precedence oyer any other discussions,

a orrespondences. documents, purchase ordels or tem]s unless agreed by Johnson Lifts in writing about iis ovefliding effect.
I hrs contlact has been slgned in two copies, each of which shall be deemcd to be aD original to be kcpt by each party.

'lohnson Lifts shall not be liable fol failute, non petfonnance or delays in supply of services resultirg directly or indirectly fronr
causes beyoDd its reasonable control such as Acts ifNaturc, riots, st ke, wat political unrest. raw Draterial and labour
shortage o:-any other legitinrate cause beyond the control ofJohnson Lifts. The Customer he).eby agrees that the aggregate
Ijability ofJohnsoD Lifts, whether under law or contmct which is inclusive of third party ctaims stra-lJ be limrted 10 25% of the
contmct value.

A RBITRA'I-I ON:

(Scrl & Datc)
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Not(: I Th' sol' purFose offte stipuladon is to arive ar rreamouorofrhe errire conr cr under rh is various siruarions. ftre abovc sripuhrions donoj indicaleany rnrensions ro scu materials underrlis !.o",la","".ovaa a..'.,-* "
2 rhe 

'l'im 
on rhis will bc made at nvo -sragcs-one anhe desparch ofnrieriats aDd fic orhe. ar dle rrnc ofcornpteriox oierccrion3 Att e bole lnder Numbers.re

soppo( orourcraim. 
declarcd bv RBI and published bv lEElvlA everv monrh nnd such publicarions stxi be rtrc onty documenr in

* l,rdian El.dricat& Etc.x.nicr Irli!u iicruref s Asociarion

..\ccoptin
Pagt' 20 of 20 LiIts Pvt. Ltd

Signator]
(Scal & Dlltc) "?b

Oo, n ,r, rorfiry,

"*r/d,i",a

u

I
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Heod O$ice & Regd. Office I . Eosl Morn Rood, Anno Nogor Western Extension, Chennoi 6001 0lPhone 044 26152200 Emoil 
. 
info@iohnro"titrrtta .ll, ;;;r. www.lohnsonlifrstrd.com' 

atN No.: U27209TN I98I PTCO0B/ t 8

'(nkr

G V DISCOVERY CE.ITRES PW LTD

ffilffit,,}3,I^iffiX,1?H*1 "*

L|FTNo. L-R3387

Our Quotation Ref No.
Dear Sir/Madam,

T&c/@/oR/03

Kindly note the wanady period for
1st11t2023 lo 14t11tm24

taken or,er by :

JU 60/Tco1 / 01 07 1 / E/ Bo1

the abore lit will be effecti\€ from

ft due to misuse/ water entry / leakage /

;g;,.t':ii' Eection, Tesrins and commisc.oning o, above menroned Johnson Lifrs

*,x$}TiiTF".. 
NTHES PVT LID

BEXjlp#rJS 
vi"K, M N eARK. THURKAeALLv

HYDERABAD
500065

NG OV ER FICATEThis day 2o23)we ha\,e handedJohnson Electrical Lift instal led at the abore premises after canying out and completing all

works enumerated in our quotation.
o\er lo you in good \4orking conditio n the

We har,e also handed o\er to
ease sign and

you the E
retum to

mergency Door O
us the duplicate

pen Key sn6 16.
copy of this handing o\€r I

Controller K
etter at the

ey for the

abo\,e Lift. pl
earliest duly s igned in token of having taken oler the install ationAlso please be i
seepage is not co\ered u

nformed

nder the
damages

wananly.
caused to the li

(3o tlo 1

Johnsn
Si ited

h Seal qs4cB\BSL

_-_ CHECKED BY

opeFor Serv,ce, Maintenance and breakdowns plea$ contact : 040-23078881 , 2307W2,23078883
Originat HOC Received by l,tame:

ONLY FOR OFFICE USE

BRANCTI OFFI CE
ROLITE CODE

FSM ENTERED ON

FSM EN]ERED BY
BECEIVED ON

(

Hyderobod Oflice plor No. B . 3l

VEBIFIED ON ,
I€ffi s€{}-tifi s Ev, ltd

TIE Bolonogor; Bolonogor, Hyderobod _ 500037
82 / 83 Emoil hyderobod@iohnsonlifrsltd.com

I I
t I TF s & E e CA t_ ATo R S

SIGN BY S&M DEPT:

Phone 23073881 /

<a (Ar

SM NO
HEAD OFFICE

llsl t:'i 
:':':':* l.r.r.r--.. Dare : .................

J hns n



Phonc 23o23ng1D3i2/a235655

Johnson Lifts Private Limited
Pot No B-31 part, TIE Balanagar, Hyderabad S00 037

CUSTOMER FEED BACK OF LIFT

S&M

E-mail

webste

SUPER\,'ISOR
srcNarunr V.

Nagar Westem Efin, Chennai-600 101

2378881/27

hvderabadlaiohnsonlif rsltd com
w$r^/ johnsonlif6hd.com

JLPL/HYD/HOP/OO4

TO,
L-R3387
G V DISCOVERY CENTRES PVT LTD
SYNERGY SQUARE 1,SYNO:119 & 191,
BEHIND HDFC BANK ,M.NPARK,
TH U R KAPALLY,,SHAM EERPET,
HYDERABAD,PTN: 500065

SL.NO

Dear valuable customer,

With reference to the above, we have supplied & installed the lift at your premises & we need the teed back of the
liff & lift performance from you. Please give your valuable, feedback regarding the lifts whose details are liven below.

1

REMARKS IF ANY

YOI.-JTR SUGGESTION

MECHANIC
SIGNATIJRF,

H O : Plot No. 1, Ea$ Main Road
Phone 26152200,26152

o

CUSTOMER CHECK LIST OK NOT OK IF NOT OK,REMARKS
CLEANING OF LIFT & MACHINE ROOM l,z'

2 LIFT COMFORT RIDE V'
3 FUNCTION OF NON-STOP l.'
4 SUFFICIENT CAR LIGHITING

5 CAR FIXTURE ARE FIXED PROPERLY

WORKING OF EMERGENCY LIG}IT & AIARM ,/
7 WORKING OF FLOOR ANNOUNCIAIOR

B WORKING OF SCREEN SENSOR t.)
9 DOOR OPERAIION

10 FLOOR BUTTON OPERAIION IN CAR & ALL FLOORS L.'^
FLOOR POSITION INDICATION IN CAR & ALL FI,OORS t/

72 WORKING OF PRESS & SPEAK

13 ,/
74 DOESTHE LIFT TAKES FULL LOAD l-..-
15 O!'ER AIL PAINTING WORKS / SS STICKERS l,/
16 FMS OPERATION

L.-.
t7 WORKING OF AUTOMAflC RESCUE DE\'I CE

SIGN

207, 26152202, 26152203 Fax261516]4 AB

9ar

t--

6

t"

11

DOES OVER LOAD DEVICE WORKS



,TO,

L-R3387
G V DISCOVERY CENTRES PV I LTD

SllfrB",-Y,??ff i':;'#:-',i: ; ft ,
I H URKAPALLY, SUev ernpei
HYDERABAD,ptN: 50006s

vve wourd rike 10 inform you that we have compreted the inslara

::ffi:'"il"?:"',U:T;'*'*"";;;;";;#i;IJ?1,1,fl TJ:liJ#::i;:i::
1. ln case the lift is used for building material shifting and labor is using the lift for transport,

' Lift cabins to be properry prorected ro avoid scratches and damages of rhe rift cabin & doors. proper securMlift operator to be assigned during us.ge ol ln(s)
Any rnaterial damage is found dur*n.",*,".*,i"*"'*;;:i:[TL1ffi il;H?"TI3;x,Hil:iffi ,T:fl T::.r,j"]HTi
2. landing sills, car sills and all lift ertrancess needs to be cleanedmaterials which may had to rnaltunctrbning of rift doors and otn", ,* *,ff1""',rXlly 

to avoid accumulalion of dusr and other

3. Power supply

' 3 phase suppry to be rnai'ntained between 380 vohs to 4r5 vofts and the power suppry to be permanent
' 

:H;J*' 
voltage should be less than 4 vofts and grearer rhan zero votrhge at rhe rime of lift running and idear

Above said tmporper eanhing and
warranty 

power supply may lead to equipment fuiture and the same w, not be coyered under

SUB: Safety/Operational ln$ructions of Johnson Elevator for Job no L-R3387 instalted at your premises
Dear Sir,

m

panels and w,ll rnark a parmanent

4. Should not use any acidic cleaning

stain in the

agents

lift panels. please contad our

to clean the panels. Usage of improper agents may lead to conossion of the tift
5. The panel proctective wrapp€rs to be

service team to take up with cleaning
removed aI the time of handing over and cleaned for gums. The gums may causefor any gum cleaning and rust in

stain in the panels and may lead to rusting of panels irrespec$ve of panel make _ or painted. JLPL will not be responciblethe panels only on cosl basis if

panels

ru$ and stain happens because

in tJture due to not rernoval of wrappers as

ng the wrappers at the time of hand,

per your request. JLPL will be cleanin s
both

over of the lifts.

Thanki
Yours

vate Limited, Customer Signature:

Customer Na

Received Date:
Customer phone No..

BA
ry

of not removi
ng

CUSTOMER GENERAL INFORMATION LET'IER

processes.



TO,
L-R3387
G V DISCOVERY CENTRES PVT LTD
SYNERGY SQUARE 1,SyNO:11-9 & 191,
BEHIND HDFC BANK ,M.NPARK,
THURKAPALLY,SHAMEERPET,
HYDERABAD,PTN: 500065

Sub: Removal of panel protective wrappers. ( job no L_R3387 )

Dear sir,

Yours

,ltd

we.have fixed the car body, landing doors, car doors & frames for the above lift at your site and safetysticker are intact- In this regards we are in need to remove panel protective wrappers before handing
over.

If te panel protective \{rappers are not removed immediately then the quality of panels & the finalfinish will not be up to the mark. wrappers gum in the protective r.upp"rr'*uy i.ave stain marks in thepanel if we try to remove the same in latter siage.

Also the wrappers will get addhered to the pannels due to heat in the environment and it will becomeimpossible to remove the wrappers. In this case for removing the addhered *rrpp"., ,Jdi ional process
is involved to remove t}te wrappers which can be done on cheargeable basis.

In addition' Aftel handing over of the lift for your usage, JLPL will not be responcible for any scratches
or dents in any of the lift panels

Thanking you & assuring you of our best services at all times.

TT::,b,
Authorized signatory

Panel Protective wrapoers - general instruction letter



ARD Maintanence and General instructions
'TO,

L-R3387
G V DISCOVERY CENTRES PVT LTD
SYNERGY SQUARE 1,SY.NO:119 & 191,
BEHIND HDFC BANK ,M.NPARK,
THURKAPALLY,,SHAM EERPET,
HYDERABAD,PTN: 500065

Subject : ARD Maintanence and General instructions.

Dear sir,

we would like to inform you that the above lift is installed wirh ARD (Automatic Rescue
Device) unit. If the 3 Phase power supply goes oFR this ARD unit will operate the lift to nearest floor
with the help of bauery incorporated in the system. In this regard we have to maintain these Batteries
fully charged condition.

Here we advice/suggestion to keep rift main power supply always oN condition. please don,t
switch oFF the lifts main suppy which is the direct scorce for baftery charging. If the main is switched
oFF, the batteries charging voltage will be discharged and will lead to failure of Batries. If the batteries
failes ARD will not operate. The defected batteries should be repraced on chargeabre basis.

This is for your kind information and Keep the rift power suppry a_lways in oN condition to
avoide battry discharge.

, ltd Customer signatue

o 
"" 

..?..2../t. o../ zo > s



'TO,

L-R3387
G V DISCOVERY CENTRES PVT LTD
SYNERGy SeUARE 1,SyNO:119 & 191,
BEHIND HDFC BANK ,M.NPARK,
THURKAPALLY,,SHAMEERPET
HYDERABAD,ptN: 50006s

Subject : JLpL service center informations

Dear sir,

We have handed over the lift JOB NO L_R3387 ln a good working condition on...k.
Please note our service center numbers below

Phone number
M0 23078881
040 20378882
040 23078883

L-R3387

rG V DISCOVERY CENTRES PW LTD I

Regards

/nfrrzs

:T:,"#:1ffi#li:e 
attended bv our seMce certer from gAM to epM on alr days including sundays

l"'n:P* *e below dea,s to our service center at the time of your call for effecive and quick

. Lift Number

. Name and location of building. Contact person n:rme. Contact person mobile number

Thanking you and assuring you our best services.

..*iM**.
A

SABF

,lrd

JLPL service center Information letter



LOAD & RESCU E PROCE DURETEST

TO,
L-R3387
G. V DISCOVERY CENTRES PYI LTD
:Il!FlcY seUARE 1,syNo:11e & le1,BEHIND HDFC BANK ,M.NPARK,
THURKAPALLY,,SHAMEERPET-
HYDERABAD,ptN: 500065

rl'q*** 
"% ,ly

Dear sir,

We have completed testing work and we have explained the emergenry operation to
the following persons at your site.

Emerten€y Operation explained to,

Name
Siqnature

1.

2.

3.

l-oad test checked along with the following persons,

Name
Signature

Qa,nuL k% ty7.

2.

J.

Yours sincere ly,

A

Itd

V



G V DISCOVERY CENTRES PVT LTD

3lil,ir,],??ff-'^', ;';X?-t: 
; fr '

I HURKAPALLY.,SHAMEERPFT
HYDERABAD,ptN: 500065

TO,
L-R3387

Dear Sir,

We would like to inform vou that we have complered installation/ tesring &your elevator .the following pending *"rkr;;;':rrrlJ;:: commissioning work for

1. 3 PHASE PERMANENTPOWER SUPPLY TO BE PROVIDE

#;11::lTIffI;;,|o?i*}T:ff1'and Iift equipmenrs due ro the above said reasons, the same w,r

Thanking you & assuring you of our best service at all times.

yours faithfully

AIL
Customer Signature :

Customer Name :

Customer phone No :

Received Date :

Limitedo

CUSTOMER INFORMAIION LETTER

w



.Iolensorr Irtfts preiya,te I trrrited.
l-lead Ofrce : No. 1, East Main Road, Ama Nagar \,!bslem ExEnsion, Chennai _ 600 i01

You are nor the owner of ,'JOHNSON

"Do"s and DON'Ts for using the Lift efficienfly
consequent inconveniences. Before informing us aboutthe

' Lift/s. We arb tisting below some of the
and to avoid frequent breakdowns and

break-down, please check the following.

Pho.te

Grans
Fax

E-mail

VVebsite

26l52AD (6 Unes)
"LIFTS

91-4{-261516t4
info@ohnsonfiisltd.co.n
wwwjohnsonlnshd.com

a) Check for Power Supply -
lf not powcr supply, please call Electricity Board.

b) Check if all three phase power Supply are available :

lf not, Please call Electriclty Board.

c) Check the incoming main fuses -
lf they are btown ou! please rewire it or call Electrictty Board.

d) Check whether all the landing gates and lifi gates are closed properly
lf not, close it

e) Please check whether all the three phases a{e in sequence
lf not call Electrlcity Board.

D Please check whether the MpCB is in "ON', position -
lf not, switch it on.

S) Please check if any phas€ linking is there
lf sq call Ebct icity Bcrd.

h) tf your Lifl is not running even afier all the above check Ups, please get in touch with our service
Departnent on phone No. 26lS2qB, 26r5rqt4, 26152005, 26152qr6.

DO's and DON'Ts

1 Please keep your Machine Room under lock and key.

Please identiff "JOHNSON LIFTS" Service Personnel before allowing them to attend to your lit.
Please do not allow unidentified peEons to attend or check your lift.

Please put the m [gt{s "O " peImanenty.

Do not load the Lifi beyond the rated load.

7. oo not put your hands through the gates when the Lifi is on the landing or away from it

8. Do not allcnry water to enter into the lift well and to the machine room.

L Do not touch the Liff parls without suritching ofi the power Supply.

10. Do not tamper with any of the Controller Circuits.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6. h



Joltn6on r.Ift- H.!.ai,e r.itbtt€d

For relieving the Passengers trapped inside the Lift, the following steps maybe observed :

1) lf the Lifl has stopped in between floors, Normally a large portion would be visible ftom one of the

landings. Select that landing for carrying out rescue operations.

2) lnsertthe Door Open Key u) lhe nrovision provided above the Push Box. Push the Door Open Key and

Open thedoor lock. The doorwui open freelywithout any obstruction. lf any obstruction is observed, reinsert

the key a little deepertillthe lock releases and gate open freely.

3) Help the Passengers to come out of the Lift. See that he does not slip into the Lift Shaft. lf any stool is

provided for stepping on, please hold itfirmly so as to prevent il from slipping into Lift Shaft.

The Rescue Operation should only be carried out by responsible members. Please do not allow children to

carry out the rescue operations.

lf you are trapped in a Lift, please do not panic. Nothing will happen. Please press the ALARM BELL or

should for help. Do not press any ofthe buttons unnecessarily while the rescue operaticn is on. lf you have

any difiiculty in operation, oryou require any guidance regarding the proper usage ofthe Lift please feel free

to contact us at the above.address so that we may be in a position to depute our personnel with a pdor

appointment to explain the various procedures.

You are entitled for periodical Free Sewice of the Lift both prevent ve and Coffective maintenance for a

period of One Year. Our perEonnelwill be coming periodically to carry out the maintenance of your Lift, Afier

expiry of One Year Guarantee period, we offer Two types o{ Services.

1) Comprehensive SeMcing and Maintenance Plan

However, we will be getting in touch with you in this regard before the expiry of the warranty period

Continuation Sheet

"CAUTION"

2) Routine Servicing and Maintenance Plan.



.rohrriorr Iift- Prlyste Iztr'lied

SIGNATURE OF
SITE AUTHORITY

Continuation Sheet -

GENERAL INFORMATION REGARDTNG TESTING coMpLETED srrE srAr !,3

JoB No , l -? \>? f oo-,r$ ol / tr-l 2t
NAME OFTHE SITE: G\V9e

R

SL.NO. DESCRIPTION YES NO

LIFT MACHINE ROOM \IJITH LOCKABLE ARRANGEMENT Pr

2 LIFT MACHINE ROOM 
'-IGHTING ARRANGEMENT M

? LIFT SHAFT LIGHTING / MAIN ARRANGEMENT L..-'
4 IF THERE IS ANY POSSIBILITY OF WATER ENTRY

INTO THE LIFT MACHINE ROOM / PIT Lz-

L.'''

6

LIFT ENTRANCE WALL TILES FIXING COMPLETION t/
R LIFT MACHINE ROOM STEPS OR LADDER PROVISION

LIFT MACHINE ROOM VENTILATOR ARRANGEMENTS \ft
'10 L--'

CORRECT RATING OF SINGLE PHASE MAIN SWTCH l-//'

12 SEPARATE 3 PHASE MAIN FOR LIFT CONTROLLER t--
1? CORRECT RATING OF 3 PHASE MAIN SWTCH L/
14 8 SWG COPPER EARTHING - 2 NOS. v..,'
15. MACHINE ROOM WHITE WASH \fi
16 TRAP DOORARRANGEMENTS

B

r'
-.,|o

sLIFI

TE

SIGNATURE OF
TECHNICIAN

1

IF THERE IS ANY POSSIBILITY OF WATER ENTRY
INTO THE LIFT SHAFT THROUGH THE LANDING FLOORS

LIFT ENTRANCE FLOORING COMPLETION

rA+
L

SEPARATE SINGLE PHASE MAIN FOR CAR LIGHTING,

1't.

N/\ft


